Rule 2.47

<

Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Company number

PSP Realisations 5 Limited 06897764
(formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 5 Limited)

In the Court case number
High Court, Chancery Division, Leeds District 1855 of 2011
Registry
(full name of court)
(a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and Daniel Francis Butters and Adnan Peter Berry Neville Barry Kahn
address{es) of Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
administrator(s) 1 City Square PO Box 810
Leeds 66 Shoe Lane
West Yorkshire London
LS1 2AL EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To
(b} insert date (b) 8 December 2011 [ 0 {b) 7 June 2012
Signed \ /(/‘\
Joint Administragor
Dated 2 July 2012
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House fo 1 City Square
contact you if there 1s a query on the Leeds
form West Yorkshire
LS1 2AL
The contact information that you give 0113 243 9021
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

public record

"A1CFOWFN"
AD5 #7 -

04/07/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




BRIDGE BP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
PRICELESS LIMITED)

BRIDGE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES LIMITED)

PSL REALISATIONS LIMITED {FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATICNS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 5 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 5 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS & LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS JERSEY LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES (JERSEY) LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS LIMITED {FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS § LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 5 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 6 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

ONE YEAR LIMITED

ALL IN ADMINISTRATION (together “the Companles™)

ADMINISTRATORS’ FIRST PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47
OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT AND RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)

2 July 2012

Daniel Francis Butters and Adnan Peter Berry
Admirsstrators of the Companies - In Administration
Delotte LLP, 1 City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL

Newlle Barry Kahn
Admirustrator of the Companies — In Administration
Deloitte LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3BQ

Court Number 1843 of 2011

Court Number 1844 of 2011

Court Numbor 1842 of 2011

Court Number 1845 of 2011

Court Number $846 of 2011

Court Number 1847 of 2011

Court Number 1854 of 2011

Court Number 1849 of 2011

Court Number 1850 of 2011

Court Number 1857 of 2011

Court Number 1851 of 2011

Court Number 1852 of 2011

Court Number 1853 of 2011

Court Number 1848 of 2011

Court Numher 1855 of 2011

Court Number $856 of 2011

Court Number 1841 of 2011

On 8 December 2011 Dane! Francis Butters, Newville Barry Kahn, and Adnan Peter Berry were appointed Administrators and
now manage the affairs, business and property of the Companies 1n Administration The Administrators act as agents of the
Companies and contract without personal habiity The Administrators are authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants
in England and Wales

Disclaimer Notice

. Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this document are ilustrative only and cannot be relied upon as
guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors

= The Administrators act as agents for the Companies and contract without personal hability The appointments of the
Administrators are personal 1o them and, to the fuilest extent permitted by law, Deloitte LLP does not assume any
responsibility and will not accept any hability to any person in respect of this first progress report to creditors or the
conduct of the Administrations

. All kicensed [nsolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency Practitioners

The Companies — All in Administration — Fust Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




CONTENTS Page

1 INTRODUCTION 1
2 ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS 2

3. ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AND ESTIMATED

OUTCOME STATEMENT 5
4. DISTRIBUTIONS TC CREDITORS 9
I
5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 11
|
6. PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS 13
7. ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 14
APPENDICES
1. Statutory information
2 Administrators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for the 6 months from 8 December

2011 to 7 June 2012

3. Administrators’ Estimated Qutcome Statement as at 7 June 2012

4. Administrators’ time costs for the for the 6 months from 8 December 2011 to 7 June
2012

5. Proof of Debt — Form 4 25

6. SIP13 Connected Party Transactions

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Reperl To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpase of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”

*the Joint Administrators”

“Arnold Securities”

‘the Bank”

‘Business”

“BPL"

“BTL"

“the Companies”

“the Court”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Daniel Francis Butters and Adnan Peter Berry of Deloitte LLP, 1
City Square, Leeds, LS1 2AL, and Neviile Barry Kahn of Deloitte
LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3BQ

Arold Securities Limited, of Town Centre House, Merrion Centre,
Leeds, LS2 8LY

Lloyds Banking Group plc

The trade and assets of the Companies
Barratts Priceless Limited

Barratts Trading Limited

Bridge BP Realisations bimited (formerly Barratts Priceless
Limited), Bridge Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes
Limited), PSL Reablsations Limited (formerly Prceless Shoes
Limited), BSP Realisations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes
Properties Limited), BSP Realisations 2 Limited (formerly Barratts
Shoes Properties 2 Limited), BSP Realisations 3 Limited (formerly
Barratts Shoes Properties 3 Limted), BSP Realisations 4 Limited
(formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 4 Limited), BSP Realisations 5
Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 5 Limited), BSP
Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 6
Limited), BSP Realisations (Jersey) Limited (formerly Barratts
Shoes Properties (Jersey) Limited), PSP Realisahons Limited
{formerly Priceless Shoes Properties Limited), PSP Realisations 2
Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Propertes 2 Limited), PSP
Realisations 3 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 3
Limited), PSP Realisations 4 Limited (formerly Pnceless Shoes
Properties 4 Limited), PSP Realisations 5 Limited (formerly
Priceless Shoes Properties 5 Limited), PSP Realisations 6
Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 6 Limited) and One
Year Limited (in Administration)

High Court of Justice, Leeds District Registry

The Companies — All in Admsnistration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




“Deloitte”

“‘DJD"

“EOS”

“the Group”

“Head Office”

APPM

“QFCH"

‘ROT”

‘RPO”

“the Rules”

“Secured Creditors”

"Settlement Agreement”

“SIP2 (E&W)"

“SIP7 (E&W)"

“SIP9 (E&WY”

“SIP13 (E&W)"

“Squire Sanders”

“Walker Morms”

"Winterhull”

Deloitte LLP

Drivers Jonas Deloitte, part of Deloitte LLP

Estimated Outcome Statement

The Companies, Two Years Limited and Three Years Limited

BPL House, 880 Harrogate Road, Apperley Bridge, Bradford,
BD10 1NW

The Prescribed Part of the Company's net property subject to
Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Qualifying Floating Charge Holder
Retention of Title
The Redundancy Payments Office

Insolvency Rules 1986 and the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules
2010

The Bank, Arnold Secunties

Agreement between BPL and Arcadia in full and final settlement of
outstanding debts

Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)
Squire Sanders (UK) LLP

Walker Morms

Winterhill Asset Limited

The Comparies — All in Admunistration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




14

1.2

13

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules to provide creditors
with an update on the progress of the Administrations of the Companies since our proposals
dated 19 January 2012 it covers the penod 8 December 2011 to 7 June 2012

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our proposals to creditors, we have
not included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and have focused
on progress of the Admirustrations subsequent to those proposals

The Administrators’ proposals as approved following the meeting of creditors held on 8
February 2012 are detailed in section 2 1 below

A schedule of statutory infformation in respect of the Companies i1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Daniel Francis Butters, Neville Barry Kahn and Adrian Peter Berry, of Deloitte were appointed
Joint Administrators of the Companies by the Directors of the Companies on 8 December
2011, following the filing of a Notice of Appointment of Joint Administrators by the Directors

The Court having conduct of the proceedings 1s High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry (case numbers 1843, 1844, 1842, 1845, 1846, 1847, 1854, 1849,
1850, 1857, 1851, 1852, 1853, 1848, 1855, 1856 and 1841 of 2011)

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act the Joint Administrators
confirm that they are authornsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them
jomntly or severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the Administration, all communications with creditors,
including updates and progress reports, are posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 1s www deloitte com/uk/barrattspriceless

A letter will be i1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for 3 months after
being uploaded to the site

The Companies — All In Adminustration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 1




2. ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

21 Introduction

As previously reported to creditors, the Administrators concluded that the purpose of the
Administrations 1s to achieve a better result for creditors than would be obtained through
immediate Liguidatrons of the Companies The Administrators have performed their functions

in relation to the Companies with the objective set out in Paragraph 3(b) of Schedule B1 of the

Act by selling the business and assets of the Companies as previously reported in the
proposals

in respect of BPL, the Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective were
approved following the meeting of creditors held on 8 February 2012 In respect of the other
Group companies, the proposals were approved on 1 February 2012 following an
announcement made by the Administrators not to cenvene meetings per Paragraph 52 of
Schedule B1 of the Act The proposals for all the Companies are as follows

1

the Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs and any remamning assets of the
Compantes and the settlement of all Administration expenses,

the Joint Administrators continue with therr enquines into the conduct of the Directors of
the Companies and continue to assist any regulatory authornties with their investigation
into the affairs of the Companies,

the Joint Administrators be authonsed to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors against each of the Companies unless the Joint Administrators
conclude, in their reasonable opinion, that a Company will have no assets available for
distribution,

the Joint Administrators be authonsed to distribute funds to the secured and preferentiat
creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit and, in relation to distributions
to unsecured creditors, If the Court gives permission following an appropriate application,

that, in the event the creditors of each Company so determine, at meetings of credrtors, a
Creditors Committee be appointed in respect of each or any Company compnsing of not
more than five and not less than three creditors of that Company or Companies,

that, in respect of each Company where applicable, the Creditors' Committee, if one i1s
appointed, be asked to agree that the basis of the Joint Administrators’ remuneration to
be fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Joint Administrators’ and therr staff
in attending to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard
hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus
VAT, and asked to agree the Joint Administrators’ expenses,

that, If a Creditors’ Committee i1s not appointed at a meeting of creditors, the creditors be
asked to agree that the basis of the Joint Administrators remuneration be fixed by
reference to the time properly given by the Joint Administrators’ and their staff in attending
to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard hourly
charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT, and
asked to agree the Joint Administrators’ expenses,

The Compares — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 Juty 2012 2




22

23

10

11

12

that, if a Creditors’ Committee 1s not appointed at a meeting of creditors, the creditors
shall fix the Joint Administrators’ disbursements for mileage to be fixed by reference to
mileage properly incurred by the Joint Administrators and their staff in attending to matters
ansing during the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate used
by Deloitte at the time when mileage 1s incurred (presently up to 45p per mile), plus VAT
where applicable,

that, in respect of each of the Companies with the exception of BPL, if a Creditors’
Committee 1s not appointed, the secured and preferential creditors of each Company shall
be asked to fix the basis of the Administrators' remuneration in accordance with Rule

2 106(5A)(a), to be fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Adminustrators’
and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the Adm:nistrations, calculated at the
prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s
performed, plus VAT In addition those creditors shalt also be asked to agree the
Administrators’ expenses of which the Administrators’ expenses for mileage be calculated
by reference to mileage properly incurred by the Administrators and their staff in attending
to matters ansing in the Administrations, at the prevailing standard mileage rate used by
Deloitte at the time when the mileage 1s incurred, plus VAT where applicable,

that, following the realisation of assets and resolution of all matters in the Administrations,
and as quickly and efficiently as 1s reasonably practicable, the Joint Administrators
implement the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Admimstrations  This
may include the distnbution of funds to unsecured creditors (provided Court permission 1s
obtained) and then the dissolution of the Companies or alternatively, seeking to put each
or any of the Compantes into Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation (*CVL"} or Compulsory
Liquidation, depending on which option will result in a better realisation for creditors,

that, if each or any of the Companies were to be placed into CVL, the Joint Admunistrators
propose to be appointed Liquidators and any Creditors' Committee appointed will become
the Liquidation Committee pursuant to Rule 4 174 of the Rules and that the basis of the
Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time gtven in attending to matters
ansing in the Liguidations  As per Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule

2 117A(2)(b) of the Rules, the creditors may nominate a different person to be
Liquidator(s) provided the nomination 1s made before the proposals are approved by
creditors For the purposes of Section 231 of the Act the Liguidators will each be
authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers erther jointly or severally, and

in the absence of Creditors’ Committees, the creditors of each Company (or secured and
preferential creditors where applicable) agree that the Joint Administrators be discharged
from lhability per Paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act mmediately upon the
Joint Administrators’ filing thewr final report to creditors and vacating office

Amendments to proposals

There were no amendments to the proposals

Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summarised below the progress and current status in respect of each of the
approved proposals

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 3




Proposal Current status

1 The Adminmistrators are continuing to settle any expenses properly incurred in
trading the business from 8 December 2011 to the date of sale to BTL Whilst
the majonty of assets have now been realised by the Administrators, a number
of small book debts and trading receipts are still being pursued by the
Administrators’ staff

2 An investigation into the conduct of the Companies’ directors has been
completed and a confidential report was submitted to the Insolvency Service
on 1 June 2012

3 At the date of appointment, Bank indebtedness {(including interest) totalled
£7 25m Arnold Securities was owed £2 82m (including interest) Both secured

claims have been agreed

Preferential and unsecured claims have not yet been finalised or agreed

4 Both secured creditors have been repaid in full

5 No creditors’ committee was appointed

6 No creditors’ committee was appointed

7 The unsecured creditors of BPL have agreed that the Adrministrators’

remuneration is fixed by reference to the tme properly given by the
Adminustrators and their staff in attending to matters ansing, calculated at their
standard chargeout rates, plus VAT and expenses

8 The unsecured creditors of BPL have agreed to fix the Administrators’
disbursements for mileage at 45p per mile, where properly incurred in
attending to matters concerning the Administrations

9 The secured creditors of the Companies (with the exception of BPL) have
agreed to fix the Administrators’ remuneration by reference to Rule 2 106 5(A),
together with agreeing that the Administrators and their staff charge mileage
where properly incurred, at therr standard rate, plus VAT where applicable

10 The method of exit for the Companies has not yet been decided therefore this
Is not yet applicable

11 The method of exit for the Companies has not yet been decided therefore this
1s not yet applicable

12 The Administrators have not yet concluded the Administrations

Further information in respect of the realisation of assets, the status of liabiities and the
estimated outcome for creditors Is contained in the following sections of this report

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 4




3. ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AND ESTIMATED
OUTCOME STATEMENT

3.1 Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Receipts and Payments accounts covenng the penod
from 8 December 2011 to 7 June 2012, in accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

An EOS as at 7 June 2012 s attached at Appendix 3

Whilst this statement updates the estrmated position as presented in the proposals, it
continues to remain only as an indication as to the potential recovery for creditors, given that a
number of positions are yet to be finalised

In this section, we have summansed the main fixed and fioating charge asset realisations
during the 6 month period and provide an estimation of the value of those assets yet to be
reahsed, together with details of costs incurred but as yet unpaid

3.2 Asset realisations — Fixed Charge
321 longleasehold Property

The Galway property was distnbuted in specie as part of the sale of the business and
selected assets to BTL on 13 January 2012 Further detail can be found in 33 9

CEBRE has now confirmed that there 1s no value tn the other long leasehold property
located in Northfield, Brmingham Accordingly, steps are being taken to hand back
the lease to the landlord

322 Short Leasehold Property

The Administrators have completed the sale of the lease of the Group's flagship store
on Oxford Street for £1 Om plus VAT

33 Asset Realisations — Floating Charge
331 Cashin tills/cards

Cash in the banking system at the date of our appointment (both cash in tills and on
credit cards) has been collected, totalling £1 25m No further recovenes are expected
from this source

332 Trade and QOther Debts (excluding Arcadia)

The value of debtors across the Companies per the books and records was £1 29m
and related pnmanly to the Arcadia and Debenhams concessions

Since the date of appointment, the Administrators have realised £943k (excluding the
book debt due from Arcadia, which 1s covered at 3 3 §) from the debtors’ ledger No
further realisations are expected from this source

333 Rales Rebates

To date, DJD has collected £932k 1n respect of business rates prepaid as at 8
December 2011 Further collections of £168k are expected to be made

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report Ta Creditors dated 2 July 2012 5




In addition, on behalf of the Admirustrators, DJD has appealed business rates levied
an the Group's sites (including concessions) Approximately one third of these have
been successful, and £18k has been received into the estate in respect of these
appeals A further £32k 1s expected to be receved into the estate in due course

334 Other Prepayments

The Administrators’ staff, together with Capa, has collected £3k in respect of utility
prepayments We do not envisage any further realisations from this source

335 Arcadia Settlement

As previously advised in the proposals, a signfficant book debt, due from Arcadia,
totalling approximately £1m, has had to be compromised in the Arcadia Settlerment
An agreement was reached with Arcadia that it would settle its book debt and
purchase certain stock for £1 5m plus VAT where appropriate

This money has now been received into the estate

336 Admuustrators’ Trading Period

The Administrators traded the business from 8 December 2011 until 12 January 2012,
realising the stock through store and internet distnbution channels in the process A
number of stores were closed during this period based on a relative level of expected
contrnibution, having taken forecast sales, wages, rent and other anticipated costs into
account

The Administrators realised gross sales of approximately £16 8m in the period and
incurred costs (including a net quarterly VAT payment) of approximately £9 9m (such
costs are detailled within the R&P account at Appendix 2) The amount realised from
the disposal of stock through trading 1s currently £6 9m, however, certain costs remain
unpaid (see section 34 1)

337 Apperey Bridge Loan

The Apperley Bridge loan was realised through a distribution 1in specie following the
sale of the business and assets to BTL Further detail can be found in3 39

338 Other Short Leasehold Property

The Administrators have completed on two short leasehold property sales since their
appointment Proceeds of £528k and £20k {ex VAT) have been received in respect of
sales of leases of the Oxford Street (Marble Arch) and Oxford stores

No other realisations from leasehold premiums are envisaged The Administrators
and therr legal advisors continue to manage the assignment of leases to BTL where
relevant, or negotiate surrenders with landiords where the Administrators (and BTL)
have no further interest At the present time, 90 leases still remain with the Group in
Administration, although the Administrators are not in accupation of any stores

339 Sale of the Business and Assets

As previously advised, on 13 January 2012, an agreement was signed for the
purchase of the business and assets of the Companies by BTL BTL i1s connected
with the Companies through certain common directors and shareholders

The Compantes — All iIn Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 6




BTL purchased the following assets

£
Stock and trade 15m
Galway Property 03m
Apperley Bndge Loan 87m
25m '

A distribution in specie was made n respect of the loan note due to the second ranking
chargeholder In additron a balancing cash distribution of £0 32m was made on 25 April 2012

34 Estimated Future Costs
Inctuded within the EOS at Appendix 3 are costs incurred durning the period of this report, but
which as yet remam unpayd, and are thus not reflected in the R&P at Appendix 2
341 Admnstrators’ Trading Period

The Administrators' staff are currently finalising payments to those supplers who supported
the Group during the Administrations

Trading costs

Estimated trading costs remaming unpaid total approximately £51k and pnmanly relate to
utitity tnvoicing, which, due to cut-off issues, 1s taking considerable time to resolve final
mvoricing

Other trading costs relate to consignment sales, where the Administrators staff are awaiting
final iInvoices from suppliers

Rent

The Administrators continue to haise with landlords to agree surrenders of leases where
relevant At this point, final rentat payments can be agreed between the parties However, as
some landlords have still not agreed surrenders, certain rents (for the period of occupation
only) remain unpaid These are estimated at £450k

Rates
Rates of £82k have yet to be paid, relating only to the period of beneficial occupation

Whilst these costs remain unpaid, the Adminisirators estimate the next quarterly VAT refund
due Into the estate will cover such expenditure

342 Corporation Tax Contingency

The Administrators have set aside a provision of £300k to cover any potential corporation tax
hability which may anse Creditors should note that this 1s not fixed by reference to detaded
tax computations submitted to HMRC The Administrators’ tax colleagues are currently
preparing the tax returns and we will update creditors with regard to any tax paid in further
progress reports

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 7




3.5

343 Professional Costs of Realisation
The anticipated future costs of realisation are detailed in section 7

Estimated outcome for creditors

As previously highlighted, BPL only will be paying a dividend in this case to unsecured
creditors The secured creditors have been paid in full and preferential creditors will be agreed
in due course and are also likely to be paid in full

The Floating charge creditors have been repaid in full and therefore the PP provisions do not
apply The updated EOS suggests the total amount of funds avaable for unsecured creditors
may be £2 05m

The total unsecured creditor population 1s estimated at £32 2m, generating an estimated
return to the unsecured creditors of 4 5p in the pound

As creditor claims are agreed, this figure may change and we will keep creditors informed of
dividend prospects in further progress reports

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 8




41

42

43

44

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

At the date of appointment, the Bank held fixed and floating charges over the Compantes’
assets and was owed £7 26m This debt has increased since issuing our proposals due to an
additional hability under a duty deferment bond guaranteed by the Bank, and the calculation of
final interest

The Bank was repaid i full cn 9 February 2012

A further secured creditor (Amold Securities), subordinated to the Bank in order of prionty was
owed £2 82m This debt has also increased since issuing our proposals due to the calculation
of final interest and secured legal fees

This amount was repaid via a distnbution in specie of the assets detailled below (per the sale
of Business), and a cash repayment of £0 32m on 25 Apnl 2012

£

Stock and trade 1 5m

Galway Property 03m
Apperley Bridge Loan 07m :

25m

Preferential creditors

We have not yet received a final proof of debt from the RPO in relation to ts preferential claim
in this case We estimate the preferential claims to be in the region of £350k but cannot yet
confirm this until all claims have been submitted and agreed

Prescnbed Part

The Prescnbed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescnbed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

+ 50% of net property up to £10k,
s Plus, 20% of net property In excess of £10k
s  Subject to a maximum of £600k

The Floating charge creditors have been repaid In full and therefore the PP prowvisions do not
apply

Unsecured creditors
The Administrators have received unsecured creditor claims of £14 5m from 200 creditors

The directors estimated total unsecured creditor claims of £32 2m, indicating that a significant
number of claims have yet to be received

The Companies — All in Admimistration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 9




Whilst the Administrators have recewved certain claims, their staff has not yet begun to agree
these, but will do so shortly Due to the probable distribution to this class of creditor, creditors
who have not yet done so are reminded to submit their claims as soon as possible to the
Leeds address on the front of this letter, for the attention of Andrew Jackson

A Proof of Debt form 1s attached at Appendix 5

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 10




5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

51 Extensions to the initial appointment period

Please be advised that the Administrators may seek to extend the Administrations for a peniod
of 12 months from 8 December 2012 An extensiton may be sought in order to allow the
Administratars and therr staff to conclude a number of actions, listed (but not imited to those)
below

+ Resolution of lease assignments from the Companies to BTL, thereby allowing the
Administrators to mitigate landlord creditor claims,

» Agreement of rate refunds and settlement of rates payable during the Administrators’
trading pertod,

+ Settlement of all outstanding trading habilities (notably from utility companies), and
+ Agreement of preferential and unsecured creditor clams,

Prior to seeking an extension from the Court pursuant to Paragraph 76(2)(a) of Schedule B1
of the Act the Administrators are required to notify the Companies’ creditors of their intention
to seek an extension of the Admirustrations Should the Administrators conclude that an
extension to the Administrations 1s required, creditors will be notified in advance

Any creditor who wishes to object to a proposed extension of the Administrations should
provide written notice of their objection(s) and the reason(s) therefore to the Administrators
within 21 days of any notice 1ssued

5.2 Investigations

As part of the Administratars’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Companies’ Directors has been completed

in this regard, a confidential report was submitted to the Insolvency Service on 1 June 2012

53 SIP2 - Initial Assessment of Potential Recoveries

As part of our duties as Administrators, we are obliged shortly after our appointment to review
all of the information available to us and conduct an initial assessment of whether there are
any matters that might lead to a recovery for the benefit of creditors This initial assessment
included enquines into any potential claims that may be brought aganst parties either
connected to or who have had past dealings with the Companies

Having completed this review, we have wdentified no further avenues of recovery

If you have any information that you feel we should be made aware of in relation to the above,
please contact us as a matter of urgency

54 Exit

The Administrators have not yet concluded on the exit mechanism from the Administrations,
although the strategy 1s likely to involve a mix of

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 11




+ Dissolutions under paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 of the Act (likely i1n relation to certain
property companies and One Year Limited), and

e A move to CVL (likely in relation to BPL, and certain other property companies)
The Adrministrators will confirm the intended exit mechanisms in due course
55 SIP13 (E&W) — Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), details of the Company’s transactions
with connected parties durning the penod of this report and the two years prior to our
appointment are provided below

Date Details of transaction Sales / | Name of Connection
(Purchases) (£) | counterparty

13 Sale of Business and Detailed in | BTL Common Directors and
January Assets of Companies section 3 3 Shareholders
2012 above

In respect of the transaction relating to the sale of business, the purchaser sought
independent legal advice from a firm of solicitors

Pre-appointment connected party transactions are detaled in Appendix 6 The Administrators
have investigated the pre-appointment transacticns and have satisfied themselves that these
were undertaken on an arms’ length basis

5.6 EC Regulations

As stated tn the Administration Order in respect of the Company, Council Regulation (EU) No
1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceed:ngs as defined in Article 3(1) of that
regutation

The Companies - All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 12




6. PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

There are no Pre-Administration costs in this matter and therefore the Joint Administrators did
not seek a resolution at the meeting of creditors to approve these costs

The Comparnies — All in Admnistration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 13




741

ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Administrators’ Remuneration

7.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

The basis of the Joint Administrators’ remuneration in respect of BPL was fixed on 8 February
2012 by the creditors at a meeting of creditors held on that date In respect of the other
Companies, it was fixed by the secured creditors following the release If the Paragraph 52
statement Across all Companies, the basis of remuneration has been fixed as follows

() By reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and their staff in attending
to matters ansing in the Administration calculated at the prevailing standard hourly
charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT,

7.1.2 Remuneration

In the peniod the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £2,541,843 in respect of all
the Administrations made up of 5,855 hours at an average charge out rate of £434 13 across
all grades of staff

In the penod the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £2,491,628 in respect of
Bridge BP Realisations Limited (fermerly Barratts Priceless Limited) made up of 5,789 6 hours
at an average charge out rate of £430 36 across all grades of staff Of this sum, a total of
£500,000 plus VAT has been drawn and paid as indicated in the Receipts and Payments
account at Appendix 2

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,112 in respect of Bnidge
Reahsations Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Limited) made up of 3 0 hours at an average
charge out rate of £370 67 across all grades of staff

In the period the Administrators have accrued total ime costs of £681 in respect of PSL
Realisations Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Limited) made up of 1 9 hours at an average
charge out rate of £358 42 across all grades of staff

in the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,692 in respect of BSP
Realisations Limied (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties Limited) made up of 5 0 hours at an
average charge out rate of £338 40 across all grades of staff

In the penod the Administrators have accrued tofal time costs of £1,379 in respect of BSP
Realisations 2 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 2 Limited) made up of 3 9 hours at
an average charge out rate of £353 46 across all grades of staff

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,551 in respect of BSP
Realisations 3 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 3 Limited) made up of 4 4 hours at
an average charge out rate of £352 50 across all grades of staff

in the period the Admimistrators have accrued total time costs of £2,480 in respect of BSP
Realisations 4 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 4 Limited) made up of 6 6 hours at
an average charge out rate of £375 76 across all grades of staff

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 14




In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,473 in respect of BSP
Realisations 5 Limited (formery Barratts Shoes Properties 5 Limited) made up of 4 3 hours at
an average charge out rate of £342 56 across all grades of staff

In the peniod the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,293 in respect of BSP
Realisations 6 Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties 6 Limited) made up of 3 6 hours at
an average charge out rate of £359 17 across all grades of staff

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,575 in respect of BSP
Realisations Jersey Limited (formerly Barratts Shoes Properties (Jersey) Limted) made up of
5 0 hours at an average charge out rate of £318 08 across all grades of staff

In the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,090 in respect of PSP
Realisations Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties Limited) made up of 3 2 hours at an
average charge out rate of £340 63 across all grades of staff

In the perniod the Administrators have accrued total tme costs of £1,314 in respect of PSP
Realisations 2 Limited {formery Priceless Shoes Properties 2 Limited) made up of 3 6 hours
at an average charge out rate of £364 86 across all grades of staff

In the pericd the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,836 in respect of PSP
Realsations 3 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 3 Limited) made up of 5 4 hours
at an average charge out rate of £340 00 across all grades of staff

In the penod the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,800 in respect of PSP
Realisations 4 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 4 Limited) made up of 5 1 hours
at an average charge out rate of £352 94 across all grades of staff

In the peried the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,745 in respect of PSP
Reahsations 5 Limited (formerly Priceless Shoes Properties 5 Limited) made up of 4 8 hours
at an average charge out rate of £363 44 across all grades of staff

in the period the Administrators have accrued total time costs of £1,266 in respect of PSP
Realisations 6 Limited (formery Prniceless Shoes Properties 6 Limited) made up of 3 4 hours
at an average charge out rate of £372 35 across all grades of staff

In the period the Admimistrators have accrued total time costs of £930 in respect of One Year
Limited made up of 2 5 hours at an average charge out rate of £372 00 across all grades of
staff

A detalled breakdown by company i1s attached at Appendix 4
The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categories

. Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashienng and accounting

- Investigations includes investigating the Company’s affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 15




7.2

. Realisation of Assets includes identifying, secuning and insuring assets, sale of
business, transition of contracts, property 1ssues, disposal of stocks, collection of
debts and realisation of other fixed assets

. Trading includes planning, \dentfying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts,
monitoring of performance against the forecasts, managing operations, dealing with
supplier and landlord issues to ensure continuity of operations, accounting and
employees (iIncluding pensions and other staff benefits)

. Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential
clams, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

. Case specific matters include employee pension related issues, VAT and
corporation tax i1ssues

“A Creditors’ Guide to Remuneration” i1s available for download at

www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Administrators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided o you at no cost
Expenses

The Administrators’ direct expenses for the penod of this report are as follows

Nature of disbursement (£) From 08/12/11 to

Q7/06/12
Accomrmodation 1,664 92
Insurance Costs 853 34
Parking 132 08
Postage 13,826 75
Professional Fees (VAT) 19,301 13
Room Hire 839 01
Statutory Advertising 459 00
Subsistence 1,634 66
Telephones 307 61
Travei / Mileage 5,429 31
Total 44,448.71

Total expenses drawn to date are £17,023 09 Mileage 1s calculated at the prevailing standard
mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at the time when the mileage 1s incurred

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff 1s based on our 2011 and
2012 charge out rates as summarised below Manager rates include all grades of assistant
manager

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 16




7.3

Grade 2011 (E) 2012 (E)

Partners/Directors 560 to 885 585 to 920
Managers 280 to 670 295 to 700
Assistants and Support Staff 17510 280 150 to 295

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certamn circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as Tax/VAT
or Corporate Finance may be required on the case These departments may charge rates that
fall outside the Restructuning Services department bands quoted above so, where such
specialists have performed work con the case, average rates may also fall outside the
Restructuring Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their time
spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered

The appropriate staff have been assigned to wark on each aspect of the case based upon
their seniority and expenence, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the
financial value of the assets being realised andfor claims agreed

With effect from 1 January 2012, charge out rates were increased by an average 5% and the
charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

Other professional costs

As previously highlighted to creditors, Walker Morrs, solicitors, were instructed by the Jont
Administrators to advise on appropnate legal matters and prepare certain necessary legal
documentation, given this firm's appropniate level of expertise in dealing with these types of
Administrations Wa'tker Morris’” paid fees to date total £277k (excluding VAT and
disbursements) and it estimates future fees to be in the region of £50,000 plus VAT

Squire Sanders, solicitors, were instructed based on its expenence, to advise the Jont
Administrators on the sale of business Fees paid total £157k (excluding VAT and
disbursements) No further invoices are envisaged from Squire Sanders

In addtion, Winterhill, a firm of chattel agents, were instructed by the Administrators to
undertake inventories and valuations of stock, fixtures and fittings and other chattel assets
where appropriate Payments to Winterhill total £62k (excluding VAT and disbursements) No
further invoices are envisaged from this firm

CBRE, a firm of property agents and valuers, has been engaged to value and advise on all
leasehold property related matters, and has been selected due to thetr expenience and
geographical coverage The Joint Administrators have agreed a fee based on realisations, at
10% of leasehold recovenes Fees paid to CBRE total £157k {excluding VAT and
disbursements) No further inveices are envisaged

The Comparnies ~ All in Adminssiration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 17




The Joint Administrators have also instructed CAPA to manage utifity habilities and secure
rebates where applicable The Joint Administrators have agreed that CAPA will recewve a fixed
fee of £22,500 plus VAT for work completed during the Administrations

DJD were instructed following a competitive tender and based on their experience to assist
with the rating appeals and collections of rent rebates DJD remuneration has been agreed
based on a commission basis at 17 5% for rating appeals and 15% for rates rebates Further,
DJD provided a service n agreeing the rating amounts due dunng the administration period,
and sourcing necessary invoices from the local authorities This service 1s included in the
above fee structure

The paid professional costs to date are summansed in the table below All professional costs
are reviewed and analysed before payment is approved

The Companies — All In Admiristration — First Progress Report To Greditors dated 2 July 2012 18




74

758

Name of Lawyer/Agent NET (£) VAT (£) TOTAL (£)
Walker Moms' 276,548 55,310 331,858
Squire Sanders 156,598 31,319 187,917
DJD? 160,547 32,109 192,656
CAPA® 22,500 4,500 27,000
CBRE* 155,900 31,180 187,080
winterhill 62,399 12,480 74,879
Total 834,402 166,898 1,001,390

' Includes outsourced Insh legal advice
2 o5 of realisations basis
* Fixed Fee

“ % of realisations basis

Further professional costs of £1 6m are envisaged across the Group

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors ar, with leave of the Court, may, in writing, request the Administrators to
provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supphed
within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, In
accordance with Rule 2 47(1){fa) and 2 48A of the Rules

Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with leave of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more orders
(in accordance with Rule 2 109(4) of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Administrators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some or
all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 2 109 of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

The Companies — All in Administration — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012 19




BRIDGE BP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
PRICELESS LIMITED)

BRIDGE REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES LIMITED)

PSL REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 5 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 5 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS 6 LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

BSP REALISATIONS JERSEY LIMITED (FORMERLY BARRATTS
SHOES PROPERTIES (JERSEY) LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS SHOES
PROPERTIES LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 2 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 2 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 3 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 3 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 4 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 4 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 5 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 5 LIMITED)

PSP REALISATIONS 6 LIMITED (FORMERLY PRICELESS
SHOES PROPERTIES 6 LIMITED)

ONE YEAR LIMITED

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 7

Court Number 1843 of 2011

Court Number 1844 of 2011

Court Number 1842 of 2011

Court Number 1845 of 2011

Court Number 1846 of 2011

Court Number 1847 of 2011

Court Number 1854 of 2011

Court Number 1849 of 2011

Court Number 1850 of 2011

Court Number 1857 of 2011

Court Number 1851 of 2011

Court Number 1852 of 2011

Court Number 1853 of 2011

Court Number 1848 of 2011

Court Number 1855 of 2011

Court Number 1856 of 2011

Court Number 1841 of 2011

The Companies ~ Alf in Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 2 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Priceless
Limited

Barratts Shoes Limited

Priceless Shoes
Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1843 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francss Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

clo Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06715847

6 October 2008

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Dawvid Edwin Lockyer
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Dvision,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1844 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873804

8 April 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
David Edwin Lockyer
John Martin Weawving

Nit

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1842 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Delotte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873783

8 April 2009

Ann Ehzabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP
The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited

Michael Anthony Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Compantes — All in Adrministration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 3 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Shoes
Properties Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 2 Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties 3 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directars’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Diviston,
Leeds District Registry

1845 of 2011

8 December 2011

Dantel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Delottte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873842

8 Apnl 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lioyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Ni

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1846 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, L51
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06893185

30 April 2009

Ann Ehzabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1847 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS81
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

¢/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897769

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Companies — All in Admirustration - First Frogress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 4 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Shoes
Properhies 4 Limited

Barratts Shoes
Properties & Limsted

Barratts Shoes
Properties 6 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appomtment

Joint Administrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Admunistration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1854 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloite LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897775

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lioyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Z\ff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weawving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnict Registry

1849 of 2011

8 December 2011

Dantel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Delotte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897781

6 May 2009

Ann Ehzabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nl

In Admimstration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1850 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

cio Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

07193687

17 March 2010

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Zxff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Companies — All in Admiristration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 5 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Barratts Shoes
Properties (Jersey)
Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties 2 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directeors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1857 of 2011

8 December 2011

Dantel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Newville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

07026053

22 September 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP
The Board of Directors
Michae! Anthony Ziff

Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Adminustration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1851 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06873749

8 April 2009

Ann Ehzabeth
McGoakin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nl

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1852 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06893213

30 Apnl 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lioyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony ZIff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Companies — All in Admunistration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page6of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Priceless Shoes
Properties 3 Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties 4 Limited

Priceless Shoes
Properties 5 Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office

Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Audttors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds Distnct Registry

1853 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adnan Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 Cily
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Nevilie Bairy
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
L.81 2AL

06897547

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michae! Anthony Ziff

Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1848 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrnian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06897566

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff

Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Admunistration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Dmvision,
Leeds District Registry

1855 of 2011

8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

06857764

6 May 2009

Ann Elizabeth
McGookin

Lioyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP
The Board of Directors

Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff
John Martin Weaving
Ann Elzabeth
McGookin

Nil

The Companies — All in Admiristration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 1
Page 7 of 7

Company Name

Previous Names

Pricetess Shoes
Properties 6 Limited

One Year Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors
Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’
Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1856 of 2011
8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS4
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

07176539

3 March 2010

Ann Ehzabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michael Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

In Admunistration

High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division,
Leeds District Registry

1841 of 2011
8 December 2011

Daniel Francis Butters
and Adrian Peter Berry
Deloitte LLP, 1 City
Square, Leeds, LS1
2AL

And, Neville Barry
Kahn

Deloitte LLP, Athene
Place, 66 Shoe Lane,
London, EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

1 City Square, Leeds,
LS1 2AL

08772345

12 December 2008

Ann Elzabeth
McGookin

Lloyds Banking Group
PLC

BDO LLP

The Board of Directors
Two Years Limited
Michaet Anthony Ziff
Edward Max Ziff

John Martin Weaving

Nil

The Companies — All in Admiristration - First Progress Report Te Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 2
Page 1 of 4

ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE 6 MONTHS FROM 8
DECEMBER 2011 TO 7 JUNE 2012

Book Debl - Vousher

Bock Dubt - Conosaslons
Bock Dabts

Conmmasian on Agancy Sales
Intercermpany Debtors

Sae of stock

Arcadis - VAT payment
Cantribution to w Kpes.
Fmfund of Ltites
Rant Rsc sipts

Rant recehud 1o Bungekow
Service charge
Acquiniion af Lk
Lesas Pramiurs
Bank intarast Groas

Wages rafund

Sundry raceipt

Fates Refund

Laass Pramums

VAT

VAT rafund

Transfar of funds from Euro
Naw ca Racapts

Farrour Footw e Recepty
Totsl Reoulpts

PAYMENTS

STATEWENT
OF AFFAIRS

1 196 000 0O

5 198 877 00

15 272,899 00
23 D54 418 00
1188 12500

Credk Card Charges & Commasion

Commris g ion - Vauchers
\Weges & Expanaes
Tarrp starf

7 Coats.

Secirity Costs

Haubars

Ceductions fromWages
Lite Aazurance

Puyroll Bursau
Consigriment/Concesson Salex
Bank Charges

Rurts

Fandom

Store cal outs

Varkcie rental

Supches

Equiprent hire

Frot fess

Sarvice charge

Apgerts Fess - CBRE
Agents Fess - Winterhil
Apents Fess - CAPA

Ltltias raten & telephone
Administratars Fass
Adminatratars Sxpanses
Thid Farty Expenasy
Rits & Lk SUrfenders
Rating Advics Fes

Juruwy GST

VAT Paytrent

New ca Paymants
EConrrarcs costa

Charge re Voucher Loga
Sah of Business Costy
Credigre Meeting  RoomHra
Stattory Advartaing
Peturn of Funds ta Barratts
Churgwhader

‘2nd Chargehokier

Pr antinl Creditors
Unaacured Credors
Frescribed Part

Fost sppowitrrent Staek Suppl
Trarafe of €ETOE

VAT

Tetal Payments

Balancs

717100000
275100009
410 000 00
2217083200
800 005 00

BrL (CBm)

Fromoar2n
o 07MBM2

12 487 147 30
1089 227
8880128
873800
18278 da
720897 02
TR 40
adines
40 180 52
134500
180585 75
448,793 18
101879 83
1803t 85
B2 435 95
15554 19

13777 52

588 123 58
528 000 00
406 010 93
3355130
252037338
215572053

857 50
28 803,478 21

109 598 &7
10 573.45
3800 437 B9
5507453
159 72580
A IWSTT
154 065 97
58 180 14
ToZ2AS
A0 D8I 17
148 348 30
B5 330 49
504 542 56
14 961 91
135027
49 517 07
B3I TAS AY
1584 00
30 828 80
2195817
155 900 DO
82 399 00
2 000 00
435 18224
804 674 A5
500000 00
912132
T0177
504 000 00
180 540 98
4655400
2209 31703
177149783
2678124
750000
270000

803,143 59

22 353,888 23

418,702,838

[ 1T

Fromoanzn
to O708A2

2528 080 73
ac0a

10 000 00
1677 80

ooo
A811 BEO 48

20,863 52

4803 §72.34

A8, TEY 34

STATEMENT
OF AFFAIRS.

1470000

3217 00

7 17100000
2,751 000 00

12 810 705 CO

ampar
MEALISATICNS
LIMITED
(FOrMERLY
BARRATTS

LIMITED

From&8/1211
to C7M06M2

STATEMENT
OF AFFAIRS

1067187300

7171 000 0O
2751 000 00

4 253 09¢ 00

LIMITED}

From 0B/ 1275110
o712

STATBAENT
OF AFFAIRS

41710 00

7 171 500 00
2751 000 00

72 445.00

The Companies — All in Admimistration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




Fard Receipts

Rt raceived 19 Banguiser
Service charge
Acquislion of Lasta
Leans Prarbirs

Bank Ftarast Gross

VAT retund

FAYMENTS

VAT Payment

Naw ca Payments

E Commerte cotts

Chavge ra Veurhes Lago
Suie of Dumingas Coats.
Cradiors Mesting  Roorn Hra
Stahuory Adveciaing

Return of Funds o Bamsits
Chargshokder

Fost appaintment Siocl Supply
Tramster of { TOE

VAT

Tetal Payments

msp
REALISATIONS
2 LIMITED
(FORMENY
BARRATTS
iad
STATIMENT PROPERTES 2
CFAFFAINS  LDMITED)
From 0aM211 to
7171 000 00 oo
2,781 000 00 a0
[
5812400 ooo
aoo
Qo0
oo
ag0
ao0

54,812.42

STATEMENT
OF AFFA RS

15 950,00

717100000
2.731 000 00

1221000

From 0&n2n11
o O70RM 2

BTATEMENT
OF AFFAIRS

68,337.00

pi-- 1

140 333C0

7171 000.00
2751 00000

8 193.00

nsr
REALISATIONS
o LMTED
(rorzLY
HAPRATTS
HOE

PROPERTIES §
LMITED)

FTAYEMENT
OF AFFANTY

STATEMENT
OF AFFATRS

From D8A2H1
& G7men2

z7aoa

=o.o0

57 S48.00

717 0000
2.7 00000

7171 D0Q.C0
2751 poo.oo

0700

28 30% 02

APPENDIX 2
Page 2 of 4

REALISATIONS
& LIMITED
(FORMEF ¥

SHOEY
PROFECNES §
LIMITED

Fromoen 21 o
TRen2

The Compames — All in Admunistration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012

STATEMENT
OF AFFATRS

7171 00000
2751 000 00

REALITATIONS
IRSEY

LMITED
(rorae Y
RARRATTS

{JERSEY]
LIMITED)

Fram Q81211 4
S O7OENZ




APPENDIX 2
Page 3 of 4

[ psp o1 [l [
PEALIATIONS MEALIATIONS PEALISATIONS REALISATIONS FEALISATIONS PEALISATIONS
LnwTED 2 LmrTED 2emarrem 4 Lt sUMITED o LmnTo
(POmuERLY (FoRmMERLY {FORME.Y (FORMERLY {PORMBLY (FOnMELY
PRIC! PRICAESS PR PRCELESS PAICELESS PRICALEYS
Aros o it LHOPA =20ey
STATEMENT  PROPERTIES STATEMENT PROPERTEEI]  STATEMEMT  PROPENTAES 3 STATEMEMT PRrOPmiTIZNe  ATATEMENT FROPERTIER S OHE YEAR
OF AFFANRS  LIMITED OF AFFANT  LHarTEy GEARARS  LNMITED OF AFFARS  LIMITEDY OF AFFAIRS  LIWTTEDY OFAFFAIRY  LIMITED) OF AFFAIRS  LIMITED
FramOAH 211 b Framoan a1 From DA 211 @ From OK1ZA From 0or1211 From #1211 0 FromO&H2H1 m
AToe w pPae12 oTI0eH o ATORH 2 o B708N2 oK oioenz
recaFTs
[, voo L] L1 a00 (1] L1 L]
Irtamel Salen oo oco Q00 0o o oco 000
Congrasion Seiee aoa 000 200 (1] 0.0 oca 200!
Vouchir Bains. L) oea 200 aw LL) L] a0
oy a0 oo voa oo [L) oca a0
Chan n iban  Bores ada qeoa von o am acy aon
Cath n hibae oo oo 0o (L] om oo Q00
Cash it ubea  Concaramne o o [ oo oo oo LL]
Cash o Benk 28,808 60 oo von Rz W 13re0 000 [T
Flomis oon oo a0 (L] Lr) ueo 00
Mook Dyots Siors 200 2000 o g 12700 o oo oo [E
ook Detds. Intenid ane a0 oo oo am 0o 00
BockDatl  Voushwrs Qo 600 oo aoo e 000 aoo
o (bl Toncessom voe 400 o0 LT 0w 0 (L]
Back nge 200 oo aoo (L3 oo &0
Cmmisslew on Agenet Salss nm [ oo0 L o 000 oo
s101000 voo 14 85800 oo manm o0 00 noo LT omw 100 o0 100 acg
Rale of wlock aao noa aoo oo o0a ecg
Faluss Frtngs & Fqupmant n.00 000 W oo Q00 o]
A ettinrnt s ums 00 [T 0o a0 am Qo)
Arcaca VAT payrwet [ o Qea Qo am oo
ConkRetion o wages eca a0 oob 00 o o]
Fafund of Uittien. e aoe noo (L] a0 B0
R Fac phs oo o0 om 10815 003 oo
R G 18 BURgaKvE 060 000 oo [T 400 oo
Earvice charge oon 000 a0 [T a0 Qoo
Acquistrn of Laesw ooo (L] cm nea aoc 000,
Lanas P oo 000 000 ] oo oo
DaRx mesreat Grons L] 4% o0 nn too o]
Wages 14U [L] oo (1) [T voo |
Funary uoo sm 6o 000 000 LL
Fakia Ratund s EE R Xk a7 98 wrAn oo am
Lowte Praim 000 noo oo aw L] o
VAT 008 [ 000 om oo oo
VAT refund aco voc o0 em am oo
Transter of funds from Bwo oco 000 aoa L1 oo oo
Mmoo LT 000 ) om aoo om|
ot bat Rhipts soa 000 900 0 0og g0
Tatal Amcelpts XL EXAT) Fahs0 08 F-RL L) %.00 b.00]
PAYMENTS
Crack Card Charcgas & Commidion 200 o LT L] oo am
Conrrie son VEuchan o L1 am Do 000 ax|
Vogts. & Expanase noo aco am L] voa no3
Tarrp atefl oo aca ao nm coo oo
IF Conim oo0 o080 LL) o cod [T
Sacurly Casta 0oe oca ao0 aw coo 0|
us nao oo am aw co0 0m
Dwdhwctions 10 Vb4 000 aco v am 000 0]
Lia Asawrance [ e £oo o (1) L2
- 000 aco Ban LI ooa amc
ComegnrenliConeviain Eatt o ato coo em o [T
L] 0o L1 om aca om)
000 000 cce o aoa ceo
ooa 000 oo om aco om
ooo om oce s ace oo
ooa so0 ot Qe a0 o
oo om oo L0 0o oog
oo aon ace 000 voo o e
v o o LL] 000 Qo)
' am aoo oo noo o oof
goo aoa ac 0.00 a%0 a6
nog b noo oo oo0 000
oo voc "o o 000 1 €01
0o nos oo o co0 0 0]
900 noe von oo om0 e
000 voo L] o o0 noo
(1) voo oo ow am © 4ol
o a0 om 000 ano c 00|
L] Goy oo oo Qo 00|
om coo oo LT ooo oo
ood ) am om noo oo
b0 080 aoo oo noo oo
000 060 am a ano a0
000 oco 2m am a 200
om o L) L3 coo Ll
nm o a0 noo Qo0 200
vop avg o® oo oo ool
noo noo 8 L3 ooa um
900 aoo ] B 0w 000 020
¥ 171 000.00 a0 717100000 uog 7171000 00 aon 7 171,000 80 Boo 7 571,000 00 om 171,000 00 aga 717100000 LE]
2751,000.00 (L] 2 81,000 00 ooo 17100000 a0 2 12100000 poe 2 7Higecca oW ZTTLNW 0B 2781000.00 000
000 noo voo oca ow L1 om
o785 00 eo0 oD m2nw cor 108 P52 00 o REEET ) om 000 om
a00 oo ooe oo ow ooe ang
Poet appointmant Flock Sugply 000 L v aos om voo L1
Tramfed of £ TOU 600 oo oo am om voo aog
vaT Qg 000 oo aon am apo o0
Totsl Paymsrds (1] 'gon ) 085 [1) .00 000
Belnoy 333837 3233005 [TRECX) FIRE T w00 [0

The Companies — All in Admiristration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 2
Page 4 of 4

General Notes

The Receipts and Payments account must be read in conjunction with the attached notes and report

NOTES TO THE RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND ESTIMATED OUTCOME
STATEMENT

Included in the balance of funds held in the BPL R&P 1s an amount of £0 89m held on behalf of BTL
Immedhately on it purchasing certain business and assets on 13 January 2012, the Administrators
have assisted BTL by allowing BTL to continue to use the banking system employed by the
Administrators, both for banking receipts and making certain payments

The difference between those receipts received on behalf of BTL and payments made 1s £0 89m

The Companies — All in Admirustration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




Estimated ocutcome Statement - as at 2 July 2012

Realised to Date

Estimated to
Realise

APPENDIX 3
Page 1 of 1

Assets subject to fixed charge

Short leasehold property 1,000 - 1,000
Costs of realisation {100) - _{100)
Net realisation 900 - 800
Amounts ow ed to Bank (7.247) - _{7.247)
Deficit to Bank under fixed charge {6,347} - {6,347)
Assets subjoct to floating charge

Cashn tills 884 - 84
Credit cards 366 - 356
Fixtures & fittings, IT Equipment - - -
Prepayments, rates rebates and trade debtors {ex Arcadia) 1,909 200 2,109
Arcadia Realisations (net of ROT risk) 1,500 - 1,500
Stock (realised through trading) 6,874 19 6,893
Other short keasehold property 548 - 548
Bank charges and interest (89) - (89)
Corp Tax Contingency - (300) (300)
Costs of realsabon (1,245) (1.603) {2,848)
Net floating charge realisations 10,747 (1,684) 9,063
Preferential creditors - {350) (350}
Raalis ations available to secured creditors 10,747 (2,034) 8,713
Bank debt not covered by fixed charge reahsations (6,347) - (6,347)
Surplus avallable to second charge security holders / 4,400 (2,034) 2,386
(deficit to Bank)

Secord Ranking Chargeholder (316) - (316)
Surplus avallable to unsecured creditors from Floating 4,084 {2.034) 2,050
Charge ! (Deficit to Related Party Loan Holders)

The Companies — All in Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




Z10Z Anp z paiep si01pals 01, Lodax ssaibold 15114 - LoeiSILIWPY Ul iy — Saledwod ayy

00 000"009 3lvd 0L NMvHd S334 ..E.ob
9 08V 09 IZ9'W6Y'T 16 8Rl'S 0) PiB'T8 TP LSS 0 062°'288°L  SEZLLV 00 SSP'ELL 08 £90°1 1509 % SHNOH TV.10L
96 bi¥ 00 £2T'h2L 09 09F 05'T8T’S 08 £7 09 598°9L1 0f Tif 00'v20'08 [TRT]
98 VLiv 00 €22 kLb of 03¢ 1,347 41 09 5% oS goR Sl 1122724 00 #4006 09es 1¥A PU® Xel
- - - - - - - - - SUCKEUd
- - - - - - “ - - uonEBi
apn|ou) sJeRIeY J3LI0
65 FS% 00°9£9 B¥L [T¥iT) 00Y29T ot il LTI 0F 66¢ 09 gcL'y [T
oF 185 00 £08'8Y [1%1} 00¥Z0Z  OE bb 00 £85' 7Y D6 Ch} - - pesnoesun
- . . - - - - - - slepjoyairyg
Tr ¥EL 007798 0Z 0% t9 - - 00 789 O 0B EF - - painsag
. . . - - - - - - lepuadaiagd
er'¥ee 00 2¥Z 13 087THT - - 05 B0S'9L 08 ¥5Z oS 9T ¥ oLg sewkojdug
sioppald
69 509 00 0LOTYS 921991 (o9 zow's___ 00 bib 00 59639 STTIT'L | 06 tCZaL 05 ITL
- - - - - - - - - Tjecey Ajieg paiuL
%0 1Z¥ 00 010 D94 o0 oet - - 00 0Z9 o¥ 00 95% 00 DBE T 0% RETTY | SAUSRE O 9)¥E
00 82} 09 286 098 05 L88 ¥ 05 82 - . . - #RLL Jo UoRusey
PR 09 £8T'899 92 80T°4 00028 L 05 58 00 D8E O6Y S1028 05 80 L9} 0§ €02 PIOY98EeT PUE PloYeed - Ausdold
- - - - - - - - - sejoep pus sBuRiid pus sedngXid Wwawd)nb3 pur w4
o6'0ss 00 034') 00z - . . . 00092 | 00z (30015 B 9} essy Jtho
00 08¢ 00 998°31 os'sy - - 00 596 91 05 B - - =q0eQ yoog
S}aSSY JO UOHIRSHEDY
ZL 9it 00 Z0U'PLO'L OGVOLZ | |OSZZLEY 08 OVE DO'TIE'¥S  OS ULa'L | 09 CL9§OT 05528
1T LY 00°708'63 [TY 1% . . 00 #0668 09 81T - - #pUIL IO GINSOID
[£3 1] 09 L8F'9LT 00 L6¥ 00 599 4 e 00 SEL §1 0S5 oF 05 (89'8ST 05 L Bujpws) Buyoyuon
66 LIT 09 §58'r9g [ X TNE 0S iSPO9  US \EE 04 £42 BLY Op 0¥ L 00 528 vZ 05 ot Buppwyy BujeBup
ot 16t 00 098'c8 08 01T - - 00 095 29 00 BZL 00000 LT 05 L8 BupriL jo onued | AeQ
Buiped]
— — S
£S'E0Y 00 S¥F's 08 £ - . 00 S¥r'S 08 £1 - -
$8 BOY 00 988t 038 - - 00588 € 056 - - #NPUe) alojelig uo sHoday
00 08¢ 00 099'L o0 v - - 00 085°} oo v - - BUORYBRS AU
suopebyseau)
- — T — — ——
S L6¥ 09'806'80¢ Zv 8% 09 L89'8L  ZO'ZS 0% 8LE'L2L [ 0ST680LL 0L LI
- - - - - - - - - sJauonRIRg hﬂﬁg_ar__ 29130 Yiim uosin
§9 ¥t 09 1ER'y zv 0T 09 1ZZ L %S 00 018's oS Pl - - Bupsodey riduss
99 L§9 00 BOL'TLL 0L 608 00 9ve oLy 00 09 82 00 58 00 004'EP} 00 0LZ {sessy Bupnoeg (oddy jo uogeoypon B o) renu
¥ oY 0% 7Z9't9 ozrek 05 148 oot 00 Oib'Le 0Z £04 00 SEZ 62 0082 unso|g puT juswebeuey ‘uomialedng ase)
oz Lor 0g ava°en oLrol 09ZSLEL  Dvey 05 €5 6% 08 Zib 05 1552 0LE Buiid Aioygmg puv Buyaysed
Bujuue|4 pue uogens|uWpY
@i man™ jmes =] winoy - (Awed [ wnoy falmog T wmon [~ Gimed [ sinoH e e
eywy AUnoj o AN N - o e Sy L W - -
ouu..ga.w , - |...W_A.mo.r FAR] f‘.tnnn_..n dﬂr_._nlucp . NEou!_-s_ siopmg ur!oct-n - , wa.ﬂaak. : 4%@,”1 e 3 .ﬂ B B
Z10Z ANNM L Ol 110Z ¥3EIN3D3A 8 AOIN3d JHL HO4 S1SOD FNIL SHOLVHLISININGY LNIOT
L} jo | afied

¥ XIGN3ddV




*

Z10Z AINr Z paiep sioppai) o) Woday ssaifold 184 - ulRASIUIWPY Ul Iy — Saluedwo? 3yl

31vd 0L NMYYa 5334 Tv101]

19 0L¢

00TLL'E

a0 bik

030

00 ¥

ow'z

150D % SHNOH Tv.iOl

LVA pue ¥y
suempudd
uopEfall

apnau] IaeN J3WN0

painaesun
siop{oyaueys
paInaes
|upustsjald
saeko(dwl
SJONpaID

Roessy Aieg pajul
K4E5Y [ SROUENE JO §|ES
SRLL jo UoRUAFY
ployeaes pur ployeely - Ayedold
so[oIyeA pus sBUR]4 PUR SRIMX|d Juswdinbl pue jueld
(oog B 8} Rossy 100
sqeQ Yool
5}085Y JO UCfles]|edy

apT) Jo LINSO|D

Bujpesl Supsiuen

Buppri) BupoBuQ

Dulpea) Jo jojuoy | ARG
BujpeiL

00 06T

00 389

[THY

00 06T

o0 589

09 b

JonpUoT SIMS0UN] e sod oy
suopebpsaau]

suopebpsaau]

£ b9t

00 95¢
440414

00 LT9

00 102
00 9Z¢

as 0
060

05 8
05 58

[f
0o

o5 5Lt
05 0¥Z

[s]41]
099

(saessy BuINoes quounujeddy Jo LORROUREN B o) RUOROY ERIV|

SISUCRIIO KL ADUSA|OSU] JSIRG PM Uos]¥|T]
Bupiodey [WsLeD

unso|a puT juswabzuey 'uoEiacdng ST
Bujtlg Aeymns puy Bulsigeed
Bujuueld pue uopeNSIUWPY

(3) woo

{# 10D

_ ~RINCH

W wog .| winoH

(3} 0

SInOH

Euou _ae:ox .

1] ht:ox
[7.1Y] -><,

% Fe .:.ﬂ.
L ?..E.o...

ST

B

P T A
nnn: u a
uoddns 7 quiEry

&% 2 AME - LR

E-uu:-_z...

1k

]

s o b

EQ—O..__B k3 E.E-a. by

. )

Z10Z INNC L OL 1102 ¥39WID3A 8 AOR3d FHL H0d S1S0D JWIL .SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOP

(NOILYNLSININGY NI

{QILINM STOHS SLIVHNYE ATHINYO4) a3 LI SNOILYSITYIY 3908

L1 30 Z abed
¥ XION3ddV




Z10Z AN Z paiep sio)pasn) o), woday ssaibold 18ii4 - UORBASILILIPY Ul [y — saiuedwo) ayl

31vQ OL NMVHQ S334 W10L|

T¥ 9L

a0 Lil 080 00 018 ot

1503 8 SMNOH V.10l

LYA PuE xEL
suoisusd
uoReBn

apn|2u] sIaneN AP0

painossun
sisployereys
paJnoeg
jenualajaid
seakolduy

sI0)pBID

€088y Aled PAYL
SI058Y / SSOUENT JO o[BS
[l §O USRU R
pPlOyosEo PUE ployee.d - Auadosd
s0j3|yep pue sBumid pue seamx|(d Yuswdinbg pue ueld
{Hamg B ) Qessy I8RO
5440 yeog
51355y JO LONES|[RaYy

epEl] JO Qunsely

Buipes) Dupeyuol

Bujpe:y Sujobup

PUIPTAL o [0aUeD L AvQ
Bujpes]

$2NpUeD BJ008.Q Uo suodey
suopednseau)
suopebnsaaul

¥ B9€

49 3¢
e loc

00 L7
oLy

090
[

00 013 ot

00 I [A)] 00 5t or o
00 il ok 0 00 st wse

SIGUORRITAG AQUA|CSU| 1OR0 M ucs|E
Bupiodoy |miouen
(s30ssy BUpnoes Yusuguioddy Jo uopeayRoN B o) SUSROY JERIY]
aingO[) puk JusweBrUEY ‘UoiAIedNS sEED
Buiig Aemmg pus Buyeiusen
Bujuue|d pue toegsjuIpy

(3) 180D

@msen |, wney

EEEHEELLE fAmep | sinoW

@mop | wneH

mmwm AUnoH
ofriony

=

1+

e
TR

Wi0le ...

-t

7

T S
T T, .
voddng 7 mumsksy = | "< ¢ mebruey e,w

P

A

—
P

o™ Mf
, sig Mg F Wegieg 3

k3 <
. - -

ZHOZ INAC 2 OL 1102 ¥39W303Q 8 AORIAd FHL ¥O4 S1S0J FNIL SHOLYYLSININQY LNIOP

(NOILYMLSININGY NI}

(Q3LINIT STOHS SSIT1IDNYd ATHINHOL) QILININ SNOLLYSITVIY 1Sd

L} jo ¢ abed
¥ XIONIddY




Z10Z AInr Z pajep sioppau o} today ssaiboid 18414 - UORNSIUILPY Ul ||y — saiuedwo) ay)

fes— ] _ 310 OL NMVYQ S334 TVIOL]

oF Bt 00769°% [TF] 09T [-"¥1 09 646 [k - - 1503 % SHNOH TVLOL

. - - - - B - - - L1VA pue xel
. . . - - - - - - SUCISUSY
- - - - - - - - - uopedpry

apnjau| s1elew 190

- - siepjoyasys
- - peinaag
- - lepuostjold
- sesfopdurg
soPpasn

'
P
[
[T

- - - - painsesupn

B = - - sessy Aled RAUL
S}essY f SSousng jo @IES
. - - - oapil jo uopualey
- - - - PIoYesER) pue pjoyasig - Aledesd
- - soys|yep pus sBumi3 pue seumxid Juswd|nby pus ue|d
. . - - - - Poorg B o) siessy 100
- - - [geg yooq
§)9SSY JO UCTIESI[EDY

oo e
RIS R
'
voe o]
’

.

.

]

QpelL jO UNSOID
Gugpes Buponusn
Buppesy BupobuQ
- - . - . - Bujpeil jo joguoy | Aeg

Buspeat
00 062 00 989 05l - - 09 988 09 ¢ - -
00 08¢ 00 989 [ Y - - 00 SRS oSt - - jonpucH SI00aIg uo spodoy
. - - - - - - - - suopeBpseau|
suopebpsaau]
6T S1% 00 201} [T 0TI 05¢T 08 ¥6E oo L - -
- - - - - - - - - RISUARNSEIE ADUBAIOSU] JAIO WRIM UCSIRIT
- - . - - - - - - Bupaod oy jeasush
- - - - - - - - - {syossy Bupnaeg Jusunuioddy jo uopwaypeN B e) suopoy |epju)
00 9te 00 897 080 qqril arg 00 ¥51 orQ - - In301) purt Juswebruew 'ucsedns esed
rlolt 00 6£% ole Q5 865 oLz 05 0T 080 - - Bujlid Aomeis pue Bupeiyses
Bujuue]d pue uopensjuiwpy
(DS {3} -] - BNoH. Q wop [ sinaM F@med | sinod @ BoD | sinop..» Tk &
NN AUNOK | [y g ¥ S BOH | |7 o A%enadul an it o S tondieile e TS el heb Wb oW t
eBriany, | | % hﬁ‘ L ey | \ibdaics sy |0 L sidfRuew s @vﬁ.ﬂa ) e.émw EE

ZLOZ ANNC £ O4 1102 ¥3GWID3A 8 AOIM3d IHL HO4 S1S0D FWIL SHOLVALSININGY LNIOr

(NOILYMLSININGY NI)
(@3LINN S3ILYIJONd SIOHS SLLVHEVYE ATHIWHOL) GILINIT SNOILYSITVIY 4S9

Ll Jo ¥ obied
. ¥ XION3ddV




Z10Z AInr Z palep sioppan 01 Hoday $sa.B0id 15114 - uenensiuiwpy U [y ~ sswedwo YL

31vd 0L NMYHad 5334 WIOL|

o7 TC 09 8L8'b 06 £ 00 66 or | 09 5.8 097 - - 1800 ® SHNOH T¥10l
- - B - - - - - - 1VA puE xeL
- - . - - - - - - sUcKEUSd
- - . . - - - - - uopeBp|T
apn|au| SI9PEN JOYIO
- . - - - - - - - poinoesun
. . . - - - - - - SIOPIOUMIBYS
- - - - - - - - - | IILERTS
“ - - - - - - - - 1ZpuUalesed
- - - - a - - - - seofo|dus
SIOYpaLD
v . - - - . - - - sjossy Ated pajyL
- - . - - - - - - SIDESY [ SSeUISNg jO 8|ES
- - - - - - - - - S[IL 40 uopus ey
- - - - - - - - - ployssee pue plousaid - Adedoig
- - - - - - - - - seo|o|yeA pue sBumd pue seImx| 4 Juswdinb3 pue ueld
. - - - - - - - - boois B o) nessy o0
. - . - - - - - - fqeq yoog
£J9SSY JO UCHeEIedYy
- - - - - - - - - SpRI] JO WNSO|D
- - - - - - - - - Bujpes) Bupojjuon
. - - - - - - - - Bujpesy BujoBug
- . - - - - - - - Bupprd} jo |onueg | Aeg
Buppeay
00 068 00 933 [T . - 00 989 09 L - .
00 06T 00 989 - 2% - - 00 585 - - - 1npUoY SIc0allQ ue sHodey
" - - - - - - - - suopelps sau|
suopebiysonu]
€5 0T% 09 £6L orz 00 665 or 09 P68 o0k - -
T - . - B - - B - SIRUORHSEIJ ASUGA|OSL] JOLRO IRIM UOS|E[T
- . - - . - - - - Buglodey [eioUeD
- . - - - - - - - {s30s5y Bupnseg Yusunuioddy jo UCRESURON B 9) SUOpOY |ER{U]
00 55¢ 00 892 080 oo Fih ov o 00 51 or o - - ainsoly put juswebruEy ‘Uoisiaedng esed
rreTe 09 529 09 00 582 0o | 05 0vZ 090 - - Bugjld Aioimers puz Bups|useD
Buluueld4 pue uopeRSUILPY
(@me0¥ | [~ (290 23| sinoy | (B won " [ sinol™ | (#) ﬂao,s [Tmned="|  {@hmop T JsanoHi T sl 2t \
w Aunon | [ TR R | [ g % BN R 5 L T sEl u,k w,‘,i&w TR _
" ebmioay’ | |- s 3.2.5.1 B ..:o,_&_m.-nznn_!n N fe.u-ﬁs:. b ;Hm_sozauﬁ.?nm LRSS e E L

Z10Z 3NN L OL L10Z ¥39IN303Q 8 QORd3d FHL ¥Od S1S0J JNWIL .SHOLVHELSININGY LNIOT

{NOILYHLSININGY NI}

(311N 2 STILHIJOYd STOHS SLLYHNYE ATHIWHOL) GILINTT Z SNOILYSIVIY dS8

L} Jo g obieg
¥ XION3ddV




Z10Z AInr Z pajep sioppar) 01 Hoday ssauboly 18M14 - UORRRSILIWPY Ul [y — Saiveduiog ayL

pro ] — 31vad OL NAVHd 5334 TV.10L)

09 75t 60 +99°) ory 00 g9r [ 00 960} 08z - - 1500 '® SHNOH V101

- - LVA puE xEL
- - - - sUofsUsd
- - - - uspesnr
apn|ou] SI9EW 18I0

- - posnossun
- - wispjoyuEyS
- - peinsag
- - - - - - |eRuessIRld
soshopdury

SJOJpAID

- - QY Aed PINL
- - S1esSY | SSeUAg Jo 9ES
- - .a_._._-o_.o_.:snm

Ve o]
0
S K

- pjoyesee] pus pjoyesld - Apodoid

- sagoiyes pus sBumid pue senx)d Juewd(nbg pue jue|d
- - (Hoois B o) pessy RO
- - ®geq yoed
SI9ESY JO uopes||eay

[T I IS )
oo

'
LI R N

oped] jo 8in301D
Bujpel] Bulojiuel
Bujpes] BujoBuQ
Bu|pEi] Jo 1ORUSD § ARG

T
PRI
P
R N
oo s
R )
Yoo
[
[

Buipeayp
00 08¢ 00 989 o2 b - . 00 989 N - -
00 06T 00 989 [ - - 00 8% 05k - - 19NpUOD 5103084|] uo spcdey
- - - - - - - - - suopedpseau]
suopebjiseau|
al et 00 996 08 Z 00 95% 09 | 00 0L9 of L - -
- - - - B - - - - R18UORAIEI ASUSAIOEU| JORD UHM Uos|El
- - - - - - - - - Bupioday |R1ouaD
- - - - - - - - - (s3058¥ Dupnoes Yusuguioddy jo uopesounoN B e} suopoy (Bpu|
b4 X147 09 627 0LD 05 58 0e0 00 Sl oro - - oinsold puk juswebeuBy ‘uosiedng ssED
£Z 08¢ 09 8L 0zz 05 QL€ ol 04 g5e 060 - - Buji4 Aome s pur Bupe|yses
m:_::u_n_ pue UoRESIUIWPY
3 w00 @mEon, | wned . @ wod_ [ &noH , | @wes | ﬂ!..mz R ﬁout. T#@@.EL .ﬂ,_m.# ot e w T e
ey Aunoy i o2y Mﬂa.&&m Y o xa sty .ﬁ?«.? Ao BE % L ﬂ T i ..p LT
ety i A B ) %) P 41 S e m. Hi ? by R o
eslay | | CELEIOLETA vedans :,ﬁsmm._lﬁm ¢ uioBEuii % ﬂ FRioiee0 9. et LR

Z10Z NN L 01 $10Z ¥39W3D3a & A0 FHL O S1S02 FWLL SHOLVHLSININAY LNIOP

(NOILVYLSININGY NI)
(QILINIT € STILNILONd STOHS SLIVINYE ATHIWYOL) I LIWIT € SNOILYSITYIN 459

11 jo 9 abed
¥ XION3ddV

»




Z10Z AInp Z paiep sionpaly) 0] voday ssalbold Isiid - uonessuwpy U iy — saiuedwo?) ayl

A1vQ Ol NMyHO $334 W.10L|

00 08Y'Z

09’3

oG 822

00'292°T

w89

180D % SHNOH Wi0oL

00 994

030

00 983

o9 0

00 984

0s o

00 531

050

J¥A puUE XBL
SUOIELed
uopeday
opn|3u] SISREW JAYIO

pesnsesun
RIapjoyassys
paInces
|epuateje g
saafedwg
SO} palD

Ressy Aped pagL
S}esEYy [ SEUShE jO 8¢S
SRIL Jo UopuaIey
PIOLOSEST PUR PlOYeddq - Auedosd
Se[I|YeA PUE SBUR3|d PUE SaJMX 4 Juswdnhy pue jueld
(¥oorg B &) 61058Y JaLR0
KqeQ Yooy
S1856Y JO UORES||EaY

#pRI] JO NSO
Sujpeil BULOUIWN
Bujpes) BujoBug
Bulpril jo jogued | Aeq
Buipesy

00 065

00 839

0

00 06

00 589

02t

Janpuos SJoelig ue suodey
suoneBns oAl
suonebpsaauy

bl LiE

00 9%t
00 9i¢

00 DLL'L

e8TLE
09 £89°)

g0
113 4

00 L5
00 Lib

[i74]
080

05611
05 99¢°L

4]
0SE

SI0USHIROEIG AOUSAJOSU] 10RO WIM UOT|E[
Buuod oy |2iouen
isiessy Bupnoes Susuguieddy jo uogesppoN B o) SUCRAY |ERIUL
aingo| pur justueBreuryy ‘ucs|uedng eseD
Bupg Aoymng pue Bupejysed
Buiuue]d pue UoORBAS[UIWIPY

(#tm0D ~

. {3)waed

_« “RINoH

@mad |

RIAOH

EEE

sinoy

{alsop”, "7 sineH

0y Aunoy
sBriory

FREY SEAFTET .
+ voddng ¥ QuEBskY, -

PR s

o
.

U

¢ siefw
. Bt

noyeia v aisuied

L
.

ZL0Z INNr L Ol 1102 ¥38IW303A 8 AOId3d JHL ¥O0d §1802 ms_,_._. SHOLVHISININGY LNIOP

at e %
.

3 "

(NOILYHLSINIANGY NI}

(Q3LIWN ¥ S31LYIdONd SAOHS SLLVHHYE ATNIWHO4L) A3LINM ¥ SNOILYSITYIY dS8

L} Jo £ abed
¥ XION3ddY




rl

7102 ANp 2 pajep sioyparD o) Modsy ssaibold 18k - UOBISILIWPY Ul [y — Saiuedwio) ayl

| 31vd 0L NMYHA 334 V101

99 Trt

00 £2¥') OE ¥

05 b9 06 09 £8 [3 - - LS0D % SHNOH VY10l

LYA pue xe)
suosUed
uoneBR

apnjou| s1epew 1B8Ui0

pesnzasun
SI0P|OYOIEYS
penzes
JeRuRIB}eId
seefoug

SI0YUpP3ID

- sjessy Aed PIML

eSSy /SSOUISNH jo #|eS

ORLL JO UORUReY

ployeses PUE PIoYesl - fpedoly

- so[o|yan pUT SBUMI PUE S| Juawdinb3 pur uTld

(no0ss B o) KessY IO

- Sq6q xeed
S}OSSY JO uonesneay

OPEIL JO 0INSOID

- Bupeil Bupoiuon

Bujpel] BujoBup

Butpeiy jo jonued | Aed
Buipesy

00 06¢

00 983

09k - -

00 06¢

00 989

Jonpue) si0aalid uo spodey
- suopelnseau]
suopebnsaau)

¥hLlE

00 get
00 01¢

00 a88

00 892 -2 ]
00 029 ] x4

SIGUORRARId ASUSAIOSU] JOIC YA UOS[E|T
- Bupuoday |eiaued
{spessy Bupnsaesg Sueunujeddy J6 UORRORRGN B ) SUCRSY |BRIUL
fInso|s pue JuoweBeuEy "UOSAIedng osED
Bujiid Aiymeyg pue Buue|uses

Bujuueld pue UORENS|UILUPY

0 ¥S1
05 261

orQ - -
050 - -

o R 494
05 iev

ora
a5 b

[BEC

% Pr)

@wed | . minoH

“@weo |, onen | {@lmen | E.._ox_ . @l

It
T
«
4
b4
o
2
~
“'w

sy ApnoH
eBrloay

t;v\‘ﬁwxm

La.f o e Y s
prey a7 Aogi®aads - Nm%d.imm.-. <
oddng yeluEssy > .‘w.,_.uw p; Eonna_.n_z Mwmw qﬂ,umu._e.oe.__n X E-E.:-n_ 5

Pt T N L] ;}wm e haxisi

,f.., ,kmﬁ,

Z10Z ANNC £ OL }10Z ¥IFWED3a 8 n_O_MNn_ m_._._. ¥O4d wkmou ms__._. mmo._.<m_._.w_z=zn_< LNIOTr

(NOILVHLSININGY NI}
(Q3LINM S SA1LYTdOYd SIOHS SLLVNNYE ATHINHOL) QILINIT S SNOILYSI VAN dSH

1) Jo g abed
¥ XION3ddY




Z10Z AInr Z pajep sioppals) o1 woday ssabiold 1514 - uoesSIULPY Ul [y — saiuedwed ayt

o] [ 2.1va OL NAMYHQ 334 TW10l]

FAN 0o £6T°) ot - R 44+ ok b 03 446 97 - - 150D 2 SHNOH V101

- - - - - - - - - 1VA pue xel
. . - - - - - - - SUO[SUGd
- - - - - - - - - vosieBym
apn|ou| SIsPEW JBYIO

sleployeieys
peinoesg

- - - - - - [enuoss)tld

- - - - - - seohojdug

sioupat)

- - P&INDESUN

) - b siessy Aed payL
S19SSY | SSAU[SND JO 8(R5
- - - N1 jo uonuUMeY
- - - ployeses pue pioyasiy - Ausdosg
se{dIyen put sBup|d pus seimxid Wewdinhg pue ued
- . - - - - (Mooyg B a) sjessy Loup0
- . N - - - 580 1008
$}8SSY {0 uonesijesy

[N RET R T
DRI T )

[

(I

'

'

.

'

Bujpesy Bupcijuew
Bujpei) BujcBug
- - - - - - - - Bujpes] jo joruo) | Aeg

< B - " < @pEIL jO BIEOLD

PR I
.
.
.
1
.
.
.

Buipes|
00 06¢ 00 989 I - - 00°989 09 L - -
00 08T 00 988 ol - - 00 58S 05l - - 19NpUED SITIRIIQ] Ue sHoday
- . . - - - - - - suapefpseau]
suopeBsaau)
¥} 1S8 00 802 [T 09 £L€ [1X] 08 ¥EE ool - -
- - - - - - - - - SIHUONRJIARI ADUOBAIOSU] JBWRE WRIM VOS|R|T
- . - - - - - - - Bujuodey {eiouen
. - - - - - - - - (s1essy Bupnses Yusugujoddy jo uopesynoN B @) suohay (BRI
00 9¢¢ 00 83T -] 1,18 {81 oro 111,41 aro - - oinso|g pue juewabBruey ‘uelsiedng ese)
o¥ 8¢ 00 o¥ g} 0% 661 oLg 0S 0¥2 o - - Buy| 4 Aoynieys pue Bupsjyse)
Bujuueld pue uogensjupY
Awog | [~ Tghwog | “wmoH @wod | "wnoH @wop | wnoH G woo _ wihoH PR
ojE Alnoy R Ty 4 . P Pvar i - v*ﬁ - .\.m.ﬂj MN. Sl ‘.vA .,4 - .)x
oBeasay | - -« TYIOL St tonunm ° ﬂ:-ﬂ_ﬂq . E-w!.-i A &Eouu!_n nm&:;t-nuf, DU A

N_‘ow aNNr L 04 k102 mmms_momn 8 AOIY¥3d JHL mou_ w._.moo 3NIL SHOLVHYLSININGY LNIOr

(NOILYHLSININGY NI)
(Q3LIWIM 9 STILYIJOYd STOHS SLLYHHYE ATHIWHOL) GILINI & SNOILVSITVIY dS9

L} Jo 6 9bed
¥ XIGN3ddV




2102 AINT Z palep s1oupass o) Loday ssaiboid 1SU14 - UGHBLSIUILIDY U iy ~ SSuedwo) ayL

foo ] _ 31v0 OL NMYYG 5334 TVL04]

80 81 0F'vL9') 96 ¥ 00 26T 98 L 09 8L} [TX - - J1S00 ® SHNOH V101

00 08L 00 927 T 00 S22 1A - - - - 1V¥A puw xel
- - . - - - - - - SuomsUed

- . . - - - - - - uopeBpn
apnjouj s1snew 19410

- - - - - - - - - painsesury
- - - - - - - - - siopjoyaleys
- - padnoes
- - - - - - - - - Jepuesnjald
- . - - . - - - - seafojdug
SIOUPaID

- - - - - - - - - sjessy Aued pojulL
- . - - - - - - - SJSSY | $ReUEng jo o|ES
- . . - - - - - - oniL jo uopuaey
. - - - - - - - - ployesea pue pjoyeaig - Auedolg
- . - - - - - - - sejajyen pUE sBUmId Pue sainixjd Juetid|nbd pus juikld
- . - - - - - - - Oooig B o} sjessy 4SO
- - sqeqxees
518S5Y JO UoNEs|esy

- - - epei] Jo IS0l
- - Bujpel] Bupoyuoy
. . - - - - - - Bujpes] BupeBug
- Bujpea) jo oAU L AeQ
Buypes |

00 06€ 00 989 [P - - 00 983 0S8 b - -
Db 06% 00 589 081 - - 00 685 gL - - 1onpucy Siciadli] uo suodey
- - suopeBpseau|

suopebpsaau]

09 L¥E 09'PeL )44 0o il 0g o 09 €63 09 b - -
- . - - - - - - - SISUORRORIG AU BAjosU] JOUID LIIM LOS|El]

Bupuoday Jeseusp
- - - - - - - (spessy Buunoes Jueuguicddy jo uoprayoN B 6} suopay [eRIU)
009zt 00 0BE oz I v.cR 433 oro 00 847 080 - - uneo|ny pur jusweleuey ‘Uosadng osED
09 ¥t 03 ¥LT 001 0c 28 o 05 Lie 080 - - Bu||i4 Aigmels pue Bunejysed
Bujuue]d pue uopeys|UIRIPY

(311900 @wmon; [ SihoH:, (@lwog | .snoH [ (@wea  [.:wnoH’, [ (311800, It mw ,.m“ e
. AW BT LS TR, ST,
T AUnoH W L&m.wﬂmm.m awkw it 3 B eﬁ.ﬁ&wﬁwﬁm@ﬂw 3 ”.“W.Wy Er R ik %% ﬁy 177 :hw:..www ‘Nm*?w,ﬂ.u P
o] | PRl 1 | | sy mutprents| i e R S e R

Z10Z ANNC £ O 1102 ¥IGW3 D34 8 AORId IHL HO4 S1SOD FNIL . SUOLVHLSININGY LNIOP

(NOILYHLSINIWAY NI)
(A3 LN (AFSHIM S311HIdONd SAOHS SLLYNNYE ATMINHOL) A3 LN (ASHIAM SNOLLVSIIVIY dSd

- L) Jo 0} obed
i ¥ XION3ddV




Z10z Anr Z palep sioypaln o] Lodsy $s81601d 1SHd - USHENSIIWPY Ul [y — Suedwo? ayL

31va OL NMYNA S334 TV.LO0L|

£9 0Pt 00 080°} 0zTE 00t [} B3 00 Lis or b - . LS00 ® SHNOH Tv10Ll
. - - - - - - - - LVA pUR xeL
- - - - - - - - - sUoIEUsd
- - - - - - - - - uenedpr
apnpau| sia)e Loy
- - - - - - - B - painoesun
. . . . - - - - - S10PIOYSIEYS
- - - - - . - - - [-T 3L ET T
. . - - - - - - - lepusIsioid
. - - - - - - - - caskojdurg
S0} pauD
- . B - - - - - - sjes3Y Aped paL
B . . - - - - - - S}es3y [ sSeuUENg jo o|FS
- - - - - - - - - N1 e voRnURY
. - - - - - - - - ployssesT pue pjoyeard - Ausdold
- . - - - - . - - sejaryep pue sBumis pue soumyxty uewud|nbg pue jueld
- . . . - - - - - (omg B o) Messy IS0
. - . - - - - . - wged yoog
§]28SY JO uopesijeay
- - - - o = - - - SRR} Jo aunsold
. - B - - - - - - Buypess Bupojjuow
- - - - - - - - - Bujped) Bujebug
- - - - - - - - - Bujpeay jo josucd | Aeg
BujpesL
T - - . - - B - - 19NPLien 810190l ue sliod ey
- - - - - - - - - suoneBpEeau)
suopebpsaau)
£9 0¥t 00 080} oz e 00 £19 [T 1] 00 Lig oF -
. - - - - - - - - SIGUONTIS NI ASUGA|OBU] A0 WM LOS| kM
. - - - - - - - - Bupiedey (rieus
- - - - - - - - - (syessy Bupnaeg ‘wsuguieddy jo uepeagpen B o) suopav |eR|u|
09 ive 00 822 080 0558 geo 05 261 050 - - @nso) puE uIwabeuTH ‘uomedng ESED
£F 8¢ cozig [ X 09 LT -2 05 ¥8E 080 - - Buyly oymyeyg pue Bupepysen
Bujuued pue UoBEASIUILIPY
(@) 1s00 @wed - | aneyd - (Hw0] |- ainey, @iwed [ ainaH @wxed | minoH; e - flnpan Tt
wey Apnod | [© - . . t L e - T N mwmymmn SR
obwiony TLOL 4 uoddng g avmsksy - |, seBeusi " Lo eiiq g LM A i

ZL0Z INNF L OL 110Z ¥39W303A 8 QOIM3d IHL HOd SLSOD WL SHOLVYLSININGY LNIOP

(NOILVMLSININGY Ni}

(Q3LinnT $31LY3d0Ud SIOHS $$3T301Md ATIWHOL) AILINIM SNOILYSIIVIY dSd

L1 4o || abed
¥ XIONIddY




»

Z102 MNP Z patep sioppain) o] poday $s24601d 1SM4 - UONENSIILPY Ul Iy — Saluedwo? 8y)

o] Aiva 0L NMVHQ 5334 Tv104]
93988 D 0yt 00 82Z 080 09 920"t 08'Z - - L1800 2 S¥NOH V101
- - - - - - - - - L1YA pue xel
- - - - - - - - - suolued
. - - - - - - - - uopednq
apnjau] siagew J3YIO
- - - - - - - - - pelndesun
- - - - - - - - - SIPPIOYAIFUS
- - - - - - - - - peoinses
. - . - - - - - - |ERuUGIaalg
- . . - - - - - - soofoidury
S1QUpaID
T - - - B - - - - simsy Aueg pIlUL
- - . . - - - - - KjessY [ SSOUSNE 40 ¢|S
- - - - - - - - - ORIL Jo UORUSEY
- - - - - - - - - ployesEa] PUE pleyaald - Auedold
- - - - - - - - - Se2|YyeA puE SBuRmd pur seumXxid Juewdinb3 pue Jueld
- - - - - - - - - Mooig B o) syessy JalA0
- - - - - - - - - sieq yood
$)@SSY JO UOPESIEIY
- ~ n ~ Z " - - - aperJ] jo aInsolD
- - - - - - - - - Buipesy Bupojjuon
- - - - - - - - - Bujpesy BujoBuo
- . - - - - - - - BSuipea] jo loquen | Aed
Burpea)
00 DEE 00 93% [ ] - = 00 98§ 03 1 - -
00 06E 00 988 09 - - 00 585 05 - - 1ONpUOD KI0Ke] U Suoday
. - - - - - - - suoRElRseAU|
suopebisaau|
06 B¥E (o8 62 [T%3 00 522 020 09 003 ot b - -
- - - - - - - - sJaUoNS Rl AIUSA[OSL] 10LRO HIM UOS|E|T
- . - - - - - - - Bupuoday [r1aueD
- - - - - - - - {s1essy Bupinoeg jusunujoddy jo uopneoysion B o) suoRoy (efiidl
£¥ 99t 09 6PT oL 00 15 (o1 4s] 05 26t 050 - - 0Inso| pur Juewabeuep ‘uosinedng o5ED
YLTYE 00 5L¥ ol 00 1244 080 00 808 ono - - Buyji Aoymeg pue Buieysed
Buiuue]d pue vopEASIUNLDY
¥ Wog G. ®OY, | ~SAOH | (#@ed | |-, &INOH, [@mog ?mﬂ%a eyt T T
wey ApnoH j , graE %%m Al «:ﬁ»ﬂ.& +: ; _.5 o aa . .
u_u-wv?m m bl z..«....O...;Nm@ Lﬂ..w.unwmw C u.ﬁl.zm_ﬂc.., i Mwé!onum%%_ e &»u.mw %m o

ZI0Z 3NNF 2 OL 1102 ¥38IN3030 8 A0R3d 3HL ¥Od S1S0D INIL SUYOLVHLSINIWNGY LNIOr

(NOILVYLSININGY NI}

(Q3LINM T $31L¥IdONd STOHS $SI1FORId ATHIWHOL) AILINIT Z SNOLLYSITVIN dSd

1} Jo Z| abey
¥ XION3ddV




210z Anr Z pajep sioyipain 0] poday ssarbold 1S4 - UOHEISILIWPY Ut iy — Saluedwing 8y,

31vJ Ol NMYYQ §334 |_<._.0._.__

00 o¥t 00 928'

o0 i¥i 09z

00 960'1 [ 31

LS00 2 SHNOH TvlOL

AVA pue xaL
sUosUa
uoneBn

apn]au] siapgep Y10

[T

paun3esif]

SJ8pIOYMIBYS

peInses

[ UEYEVIE

soalopdun
Sdo)patD

[T R
'

sjessy Auted pIINL
eSSy /SSOUMSNE JO #(ES
ORLL J& MeQUASY
ployeses pue pjoyessd - Aadolg
sajayep pue sBu)y pue seimx|4 juewdinb3 pue witld
M9og B o) sjessy 200D
sqea yaod
SIISSY JO uopes)eady

LIRSS Y
TR

opeiL o eunselD

Sujpes] Bupeyjuol

Bujpes) Bujpuo

Burpei] jo fonue L Aeg
Bupeiy

00 06t 00 989

03 I

00989 o5t

00 Q6E Q0 989

08}

00 586 05

19npUOD S10joadl] Uo spod ey
suopefnseau|
suonebpsaAy|

12 0Z¢ 00 192t

96 ¢

00 018 [T}

¥iT¥e 03 662
60 8IS 09 40"}

oL0
ot

05 58 oeo
05 559 ez

00 ¥51 oro
00 95t 060

SISUOPRIRIE AOUDA[OSU] JSUQ) LiM LOSIE|N
Bujuodey |R1aueD
{siessy Bupnoeg Sueunuioddy Jo uopEsypoN B o) suefisy |eRjul
arnsojy pue juowabzuely ‘uospuedng eSTD
Bujjld ueymerg pue Buuoysed
Bujuueld pue ConeRRSILILPY

(3) 1502 E ) .» &INoH

F

-Qiway T, siped

| Giwes | zmined _{ (3h@eog: _,:E:o:..& ]

-

i
3

Y]

oymy Apney PR =2y
oBriaay h E.o._.j e

D ,v\u.»urnw—gmu \4#.— L) eoaek s M

‘voddng » URSSSY 175 LLeueBruny. r??

w 4«%&@??&& },mr

7 SI0JI0IH] P SIBUHR S S

L 1AL =
b %\.ﬂt f.&ﬁ.} 3
- Ja).. -
5 ..w: Mw 2%

% un.l i - % -

ZLOZ ANNr £ OL +102 ¥39W303d 8 AOM3d IHL YO S1SOD JNLL SHOLVHLSININGY LNIOT

(NOLLVHLSININGY N)

(@3 LI € SALLYTJOYd STOHS $SI130NNd ATHIWHOL) AILIWIT € SNOILYSITVIY dSd

Ll Jo ¢| abed
¥ XIONAddY




»

Z10Z AINT Z piep Ssiojpain o) Modsy ssasbaid jsiid - UGENSILILPY Ul [y — saluedwo?) ay)

31vQ 0L NMVHQJ $334 Tv101]

¥eTIC

00 G031

09 85%') oze

1502 ' SYNOH Tv.1OL

L¥A PUT XEL
suoIsURyg
uopednr

apn[au| stapew 8yl

paingesun

slopjoyaleys

peinses

(L3 U ST T

soefojlurg
SIONpaLD

s1essY Autd pIUL
SI058Y  SsaUfEng jO ojeS
opIL jo UORUNEY
PloyesEaT PUE ployeaid - Auedorg
80[0JUSA puT SAUMIJ PuE samX|4 Juewdinbg pue Jue|d
(eons B @) Ressy Jogi0
51990 yoeg
S]asSY JO uojesijeay

LRI IS N}

apel) 30 8Inse|n
Bujpes) Bupojiuon
Bujpei) Buelup
Bujpei) jo jonuod | Azg
Bwpedy

00 08t

00 989

09 b

0s ¢

00 06T

09l

FINPUSY 51010810 WO sueday
suopeBpsaau)
suapebjsaau)

[): 3

00 812°¢

0L0D
T

06 68
00 0S¥

[+, 30}
oo

09 £48
00 51
05 615

oro
CEt

{53953y Buunases Sueunujoddy ;o uapssynoN B o) suopsy |eRu|

RIPUORMDEIZ AOUOAIOSU] JIOUIQ WM Uos[ B}
Buproday |eiaues)

inso|o pus usweBruey UosiAIedng aseD
Bupid LioymEs pue Bupaiysed
Bujuueld pue uopRSIUIWPY

— ﬂ._:o—w

(-1

{@Een, |, snod |

o @won |

wnoH,._

- LS .v%w & AR i
“Joddng 3'8u I 1Y

Fopw pw's

T,

!

sieBeuriy

o T e e

ZH0Z ANNr L OL 110Z 439IN3D3A 8 A0IM3d FHL ¥Od SL1SOD JINIL .SHOLVHLSININGY INIOP

(NOILVHLSININGY NI}

(@3 LINIT ¥ STLLUIJOU STOHS $STTIDNYA ATHIWHOLI) QI LINIM ¥ SNOILLVSIIVIY dSd

Lt Jo v} abed
¥ XION3ddV




Z1L0Z AN Z perep sioppain o] Hoday 5521601 1SI14 - UCHBNSILILPY Ul Iy — SAIUBdWOD AL,

oo 1] _ 31va OL NMVHQ $334 VL01)

¥ £92 [T 7 [T33 09 0t og b 00 Fi0'F e B - 1500 ‘¢ SHMOH Tv10L

. - - - - - - - " LYA pue xXeL
- suoEUeg
- uopefnr
apnpou| sianew Joio

- - - - . sJieployaseyg
- - - - - paJnaeg
- . - - - - - - - |ERuMIR ald
- saslodug
sloypaly

T 3 . - - - - B - peinaesun

- - - - 0SSy Aued PIBLL
- - - = SJOEDY [ SSeuIng (o #jeg
- = = - ©RLL jo Uopuaiey
- - - - PlOYOSES" PuR ployseld - Auadold
- - - sejojyen pue sBuRId puUR senyxid Yuewdinbl pue jue)y
- - - - - {rocms B @) messy 1640
- - - - - Sqeq yooq
S]8SSY JO UOpESIEdY

e
e
I
Ve
[

- spriL JO SinsO|)
- Buipesy Bupojiow
- - - - - - Bujpeil Bujobup
- - - - B - Bulpe.] jo joRued | Aeg

LI Y
PRI
'

.

.

.

.

Buipeaj
00 cee 00 S89 091 - . 00 989 [F]] - -
00 Q6% 00 529 03k - - 00 585 05l - - WNPUoY K10§308.|Q uo suodey
. - - - - - - - - suopebpseau|
suopebpnsaau|
9t 18¢ 09 €91’} or e 0% 0. [+£ 43 00 684 K4 - -
- - - - - - - - - slouonpoeld ASUeA|osU] 19N YIlM UosIEY
- - - - - - - - - Bupodaey |rieueD
- . . - - - - - - {siessy Bupnoeg ueusujoddy jo uopeaynoN B ) suoney [eRIu|
¥ 89T 04 64T oLo 00 15 oZo 05 Z8l 050 - - 0:ns0| puv Juewebeury 'Uomiuedng esed
00 03¢ G0 016 [ X4 a5 EIE oLt 0§ 965 [+-0Y - - Buj|d Auoamns pue Bupajyses
(@) woo . (@sen %] . minoH W@ we [ ®non |7 (Jwed, | wnoH | @E00,: [ sSINOH

Auno) - TR BT . M S el 3R sahre T [ 1..;. St Y o Akl
G ARIORY | e T ;mm&:%.«wkﬁﬂ v | leBeuew’ s, |} e um.nww. ¥
eBRIAY AR | T TR S % 5yl :uuc. . W= FRI01ENA B RIGUNEYE

i1e.

Z10Z INNP 2 O 110Z H3EGIN3 030 8 QO3 3HL HOd S1S0D 3NLL SAOLVAELSININGY LNIOF

(NOILVN1SININGY NI)
(Q3LIWM § S31LYIdONd SAOHS SST13I1Md ATHIWHOL) AILININ § SNOILYSITVIY dSd

L} jo 5| abeg
¥ XION3ddY




>

Z10Z Anr Z paiep siojpain) o] woday ssaiboud 18114 - uonensmiwpy Ul [y = sauedwo? oy,

—

31va Ol NMV¥A $33d Tv.L0L]

9eTLs

00 99Z°}

00 Lil

[EY] 00 960}

[ 4

1803 # SHNOH V1Ol

LVA pue xelL
SuosUe
uoreBnl

Opn]oU| SIGHEN J9YLD

peJn2esun
sispjoysieys
paInoes
L3 UYL
seohojdug
sroypaiy

sessy Aued piyL
KISy / SSOUISRE 4O 9JBS
opLL Jo UeRUAEY
ployesean pue pjoyaely - Auedoid
sSataIyeA pue sBuin)d puE sesniX)d ueswdinby pue Jur)d
Poms 8 8) messy rowi0
s196q oog
8]9SSY JO uo|jes)eay

°pRIL JO MNSOID

Bupr | Buocjuoy

Bujpeay BupoBug

Buipes jo jonuod § Aeg
Buipes|

00 06t

00 96%

e Q00 989

00 06t

00 993

- 00 58S

Janpuey Sio2alid uo suodeyy
suopedisaau|

suopebjsaau

0o LiL

03 a o0 0is

Ty BaC

£F 93¢
89 69¢

00 483

09 69T
g 15y

0lo
(4]

00 15
ooril

0zo 05 Z64
o0 05 41

[+231]
c20

(s3essy Bupnces Sueunujoddy jo uogeoyiioN B o) suopoy |epju]

SIOUDRRSEId AoUBafosU| S8R0 WIIM UCE e[
Buplodey |eisuen

singoj) puE jusweBeuEy ‘uoEsedng eseD
Buy |12 AloymEg puw Bupe|uses
m:_::m_a pUE UONENSIULIRY

31 180D

Glmoo, i, n_.oz -

(Bmon | :szineH,

@ L)

Lyt

18INOH

NETE

Hey ..m_.:__\oI
aBrisAy™

RE: Hﬁmm«

- .h_.&m.n_s.o._.

betici

N A
.touuaw%heawgm. @

M

Y ol b

Y ﬁ-w-cni

S

S
ey
L ﬂiﬁm w,.a.,_mx,ﬁ £
..u Fd w_ Ty~

ZHZ ANNrLOL _._.cw mwms_mUmn_ 8 n_O_mw...._ m_._.—. ¥0d4 S1800 JFNLL .mmo.ré._.m_z_s_n_.q LNIOr

(NOILVHLSININAY NI}

{@311N 9 S3ILYIAJONd SIOHS SSITIDNd ATHIWHOS) I LINIT 9 SNOILVSITVIN dSd

Ll Jo 9} obed
¥ XIaN3ddV




210z AN z patep sioyipass) o) woday 5sa.601d 1S4 - LoRNSILRUPY W iV ~ Saiueduod ay]

31vQ 0L NMYHGE $334 1vi0l]

BOTLE

0oril oro

20918

01z

1§02 2 SHNOH TV.LOL

LA puE X8)
SUQSUSd
woeBR
apn|au| s1ayew J3QI0

P oinoasun
®19pjoyaIzyS
posnass
{BpueIaseld
seokojdug
£10)pa1)

e

fessy Aued piuL
KeSSY [SSoUfSNg Jo 9|eS
OPIL jO UORUSGEY
ployeste] PUR ployeald - Auedald
se[o|yen puw sBumly pue seumxis Juswdinbg pur Jurid
{(oois B @) sjessy 1010
$i19eQ Reeg
S}ISSY S0 uopesijeay

epEi) Jo alnso])

Bujpeiy Bupoiuow

Bujpes) BujoBug

BulprIY jo Josjuey | Aeg
buipes)

00 06E

00 989

091

£C 989

00 06¢

Q0 989

00 68§

janpuon SJ0oed[Q uc suodey
suopednsaau)
suopebysaau)

00 g¥t

00 152

00 9t€
9 19t

00 LS
00 LS

0o
0z 0

00 LL
0 51

ozo
oro

SIOUORRYEI AOUSAIOSU] 10YID )M UOSIER)
Bupioday jisues)
{spessy Bupnoes Jueunuioddy jo uopestioN B ) suonsy (ER|u)
einso|d puk JuswaBEURY ‘UoKIedNG eseD
Bujljd Aroimers pus Bupejyseg
Bujuueld pue uolRISiUIUPY

13) 180D

@ weg [ wikeH

Bwod |

SINOH

#son [ wntH >

&=y Apnoy

alvloay

PR
AT L

tag%m 25 8:-33«.

w

N
Wi

- !;a;d»..a_‘v.vé
Euu-_._u_zm.:r o

2 et

T

810129410 ¥ 0-_05.;1 _

Z10Z INNC L OL L10Z ¥39IN3D3A 8 O3 FHL ¥OJ SL1SOD INIL SHOLVHLSININGY INIOr

(NOLLVHLSININGY NI)
Q3LINIMT AV3IA 3NO

L1 jo L} abed
# XIONIddY




APPENDIX §
Page 1 of 2

Rule 2.72

Name of the Company of which you are a creditor

PROO¥ OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

Barratts Priceless Limited, Barratts Shoes Limited, Pniceless Shoes
Limited, Barratts $Shoes Properties Limited, Bamatts Shoes
Properties 2 Limited, Barratts Shoes Properties 3 Limited, Barratts
Shoes Properties 4 Limited, Barmratts Shoes Properties 5 Limited,
Barratts Shoes Properties 6 Limited, Barratts Shoes Properties
{Jersey} Limited, Priceless Shoes Properties Limited, Priceless
Shoes Properties 2 Limited, Priceless Shoes Properties 3 Limited,
Pnceless Shoes Properties 4 Limited, Priceless Shoes Properties 5
Limited, Priceless Shoes Properties 6 Limited, One Year Limited -
{*the Compames”) All tn Administration

In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Admimistration Order 8 December 2011

Form 4.25

1

Name of Creditor

2

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
nterest as at the date the company went mto
hquidation (see note})

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hgquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the clam at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of ctaim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above inctudes outstanding £
uncapitalised interesi please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown In box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part Category
of the debt falls within any (and 1f so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insclvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Soclal Securly Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

The Companes — All in Admirustration - First Progress Report To Credutors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 5
Page 2 of 2

9 | Partculars of how and when debt incurred

10 | Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11 | Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on tus behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

The Companies — All In Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




APPENDIX 6

w Page 1 of 1
L ]
Connected Party Transactions
Date Group Company Details of transaction Sales/ | Name of Connection
(Purchases) (£) | counterparty
13 BPL Sale of Business and Detalled n | BTL Common Directors and
January Assets of Companies section 33 Shareholders
2012 above
yle 31 BPL Rental deposit for lease £460,000 | Apperley Bridge M A 2iff and E M Ziff
July 2010 of head office premises Limited are shareholders and
directors of Apperley
Bndge Limited
yie 31 BPL Rent payments for £180,586 | Snapper M A 2iff and E M Ziff
July 2010 leased premises Investments are both shareholders
Limited and directors of
| Snapper Investments
Limited
yle 31 BPL Rent payments for £203,420 | Town Centre M A Ziff1s a non
July 2010 leased premises Secunties PLC executive director, and
E M Ziff 1s chairman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Secunties
! y/e 31 Barratts Shoes Rent payments for £14,391 | Town Centre M A Ziff 15 a non
July 2010 | Properties 5 Limited leased premises Secunties PLC executive director, and
E M Ziff 1s chairman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Secuniies
! yle 31 Priceless Shoes Rent payments for £50,349 | Town Centre M A Ziff I1s a non
July 2010 | Properties Limited leased premises Secunties PLC executive director, and
E M 2iff 1s chairman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Secunties
yle 31 Priceless Shoes Rent payments for £116,679 | Town Centre M A Ziff I1s a non
July 2010 | Properties 2 Limited leased premises Secunties PLC executive director, and
E M Ziif 1s chairman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Secunties
yie 31 Pnceless Shoes Rent payments for £22 000 | Town Centre M A Ziff 1s a non
July 2010 | Properties 5 Limited leased premises Secunties PLC executive director, and
E M Ziff 1s chairman
and chief executive of
Town Centre Secunties

The Companies — All .n Administration - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 2 July 2012




